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INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT N
Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242
FAX (516) 377-2493
ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
July 22, 2024
LETTER OF DENIAL

Rosina Codrington
66 Sagamore St
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 66 Sagamore St, Freeport, NY
Zoning District — Residence A Sec. 55 Blk. 376, Lot 1242
Building Permit Application #20243828

Description — 162’ of 6’ high closed PVC fence.
Dear Sir/Madam:

Please be advised that the above captioned Building Permit Application must be denied for the
following reason(s):

Village Ordinance §210-6A. No building or land shall hereafter be used or occupied and no
building or part thereof shall be erected, moved or altered unless in conformity with the
regulations herein specified for the district in which it is located.

Village Ordinance §210-171. Fences and enclosures.

D. Fences in Residence A, Residence AA, Residence Apartment, Marine Residence, Marine Apartment-
Boatel, Condominium and Cooperative Districts which meet the following criteria and subject 1o the
approval of the Site Plan Review Board, where applicable, and without the consideration of the Freeport
Zoning Board of Appeals, may be approved:

(2) In the secondary front yard of a comer lot, an open or closed fence not to exceed six feet in
height, will be permitted. All fences in secondary front yards exceeding four feet in height shall
be limited to half of the depth of the secondary front yard measured from the closest footprint of
the structure to the property line abutting the sidewalk. Any fence closer to the sidewalk ina
secondary front yard, including part of a rear fence, must be of an open design and of a height
not exceeding four feet. Such fences may be constructed of wood, metal or plastic. According to
the survey that you have submitted indicates that 6’ H fence extending beyond what’s permitted
in the secondary front yard, you show 20.22’ fencing when only 10.11" is allowed when half of
the depth of the secondary front yard its permitted.
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Please be further advised that if you intend to appeal this decision you must file an application within
sixty (60) days of the date of this letter. For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions,
application, Building Department letters/documents, the Environmental Assessment form, and the
Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call the Village Clerk’s
Office at 516-377-2202 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the completed
application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only
ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the

Clerk’s office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copics be made,

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Zoning Board of Appeals within sixty (60)
days of the date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60)
days, this letter will expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be
cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Zoning Board
of Appeals Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2202

Sérgio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
Daniela Hernandez

cc: Village Clerk

SITE PLAN APPROVAL NEEDED: NO



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation =

Notice

0L P06 -8 Al u9

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration ;

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See rcasons below)

Project :
Building Permit App. 20243828

Location: 66 Sagamore St
Applicant: Rosina Codrington

Description: 162’ of 6* high closed PVC fence,

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Frecport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conscrvation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect

on the environment, as follows:
A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
{only if positive determination)

Dated: July 22, 2024 Sergio 4, WMawnas

Sergio A, Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




)

COMPLY WITH
ORIGINAL NOTES

Strike out
inapplicable
phrase

State whether
applicant is owner,
lessec, or has option
or contract. If other
than owner, state
briefly terms of
agreement,

Obtain reason for
denial from
Department of
Buildings.

Describe by
consiruction and
number of stories. If
none, so state.

State nature of use of
property, If a
business, give brief
description.

Describe fully and
clearly the use
desired.

Strike out whichever
word is not
applicable, Follow

AR
20 sEC.55_BLK. S76LoT. (245
™ -
BOARD-QF APPEALS OF THE VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
In the Matter
of : >
the Application of

To The Board of Appeals of the Village of Freeport, New York _/ Index No.

Rosuiee Bodrip

respectfully states and all/ges

The application of

1. That the applicant (resides at) (has-i

(ol Soguore gx‘:md rreemr{: N eu:Y@JLL \I 590

2. That the premises affected by this application is located at
lob_Sogrming LIier)

and that the interest which the applicant has in the property concerned is that of

veo.idenol,

Land Map of Nassau County
Sec.55 Blk.2 7o Lot(s)_/ 249~
primary

3. That (the applicant) (the applicant’s duly authorized ROS i A COO‘ WW\} ) on or about the
ﬁ}_ day of =I 2009 34‘ filed in the office of the Department of Buildings of the Village of

Freeport, 'New. Xo»;k, an application for a Building Permit, Documents filed with said application were

i-‘ (47
©, as follows

—~Sadingiall oo A Foot NG Penc@ on Rugid Sid€

of Property and rowend oek totaling |02 oot
4. Thatonoraboutthe 27-dayof 3 UNE. 2024, the Department of Buildings denied said

application; upon information and belief that the reason for said denial was as follows:

v:'llage odtan® D- b amd 240~ |F(D

5. That the nature of the improvements now upon said premises is as follows:

10 inshall prvacy on0g  oound Saeld’ o uard
Wlle PVC Eende | Gy Ceot, past qmagedw(“
Pasonak s /Home by

6. That said premises are now bemg used as follows:

Howe

7. That the applicant seeks authority to make use of said premises as follows: TO /UJ.DlaQ 'Q

oxistng wond and wie/sted fewy past qange dor
wWith Yyt puo Cond

8. Upon information and belief that a (pesmit) (variance) for such use may be granted by this Board by
virtue of the following sections of the said Zoning Code of The Village of Freeport or statutes of the




If mare space 1s
needed annex
statement on scparale
sheet and refer to it
here with following
words: “See annexed
statement which s
made a part hereof.™
Save opimions {or the
hearing,

If non-conforming
use 13 claimed, set
forth uses made of
prennses and dotes
thereof in
chronological order,

1f this venification is
made by an officer ol
a corporation or an
Association or by a

legal representative of

an estate, his narme
and office should be
designated on the
first hine.

10. That the grounds for this application are as {ollows: 0 (€ 6+Ok 2 a'J pm??
0 Bildnk dope 49 all a2’ [ surd 3EAa._ondd
Daek of Pwey s wrin b7 uhife PUO. fenss nc‘raa\aw‘d oS

11. That any deed restrictions running with the land prohibiting the desired use are as follows:

therd oM. O derd  yestrichrys

12, That (the applicant has made no previous application to this Board for the authority sought herein)
(upon information and belief a previous application was made for the same or similar authority
sought herein and denied by this Board, but that this application contains facts not alleged or shown

in any previous preceding before this Board).
WHEREFORE, the applicant respgetfully prays that the authority sought hercin be granted.

JTone 9+ 20 54

Dated:

BY:
ITS:

pa
s

State of New York )
County of Nassau ) ss:

Theg applicant amed in the foregeing application, being duly sworn, depose and say that
i i@ recad the foregoing npﬁ cation subscribed by

the same is true to A&AJ At

information and belief, and that as to those matters

and know the contents thereof; and that

own knowledge except as to the matters therein stated to be alleged on

to be true.

believe

Swormn to before me this day
Notary Public M
Notice

Conflict of Interest

I have read Section 809 of the General Mummpal Law concemning disclosure of and contlict of'mterer.l and hereby certify that there

are no conflicts i

i

respect to this application requiring disclosure.

.20 7Y

= iDate Year “Signature
Affidavit of Owner
To be completed only if the owner is not the applicant,
State of New York )
County of MNassau )} ss:
I being duly sworn, depose and say:
That he/she (the owner of } (is the of

the property concerned is correct to the best of the knowledge of

deponent

That the owner

Sworn to before me this

of

consents 1o the granting of the authority sought in the above application.

day

, 20 . 3 Signature

WNotary Public

REVISED 2/2017
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1074 416 - : 8720
' Aj’ﬁ"ﬂw FREEPORT BUILDING DEPT.

Short Environmental Assessment Form

Vil s
Tustroctions [ Ltlu

Part 1+ Project Informaatlon. The applcant or project sponsor Is responsible for the completion of Parl 1. Responses
become past of the application for spproval or funding, are subject ta publlc review, and may ba subject to further verlfication,
Complele Part 1 based on Infonmatlon currently avallsbls, ITsdditlonal research or Investgation would be netded lo fully
respond to any ilem, plesse answer s thoroughly as possible bused on cusrent Information.

Complete ali items in Part 1. You may alto provide any additicnal information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the Jesd agency; attach additional pages as nzcessary fo supplement sy ltem.

Name of Action ar Project:

Project Locatlon (describe, and attach & locationmap)t ¢Sep o

Feayal)
Tnsdatl. lo ooty whdZ AU Pewel Gremd ym-wprwaa Prvace

e g v e s ' & i PV

oveund Rugic ddiL o praeex\ij (Sappmang ole ).

2. Does the praposed action require a permil, approval or funding fram any other goveramental Ageney? NO | YES

Name of Appijcant or Spansor; Telephone:” 57, 360 - 4 43¢
Rosina. Codragfon) BV [0 Piod GER fomoh
P Soopmara Sl

CuyIPO Stale: Zip Code:

Pleepordr Y 11580

1. Daes the proposed action only involve the Tegisintive adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO i YES

administrative rule, or reguletion?

If Yey, attach a narmtive description of the Inlent of the proposed acilon end the eaviranmental resources that ‘)*
msy be sifected In the municipality and proceed to Pant 2, {fno, cantinue 1o questian 2,

1f Yeg, ilst sgency(s) name and penmit of approval: f
3.2 Tulal acreage of the siie of the propused aciion? MO wcres [ A et
1. Total sereage 1o be physically disturbed? asres

¢, Tolal acreape (project site and any conliguous properiles) owned
ar controlled by the appllcant or profect spansor? acres

4. Check all land uscs that oceur on, adjoining and near 1 propascd etou.
QUrban O Rursl (non-agriculiure) O [ndustriel O Commercial  G/fesldentist (suburban)

OForest O Agriculture O Aquatio  © Other (specify):
8 Paskiand

Page 1 of 4

m ensor Information
Tvstarl P uhdz VG g on MM%PMW
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N __JUN 27
5. istheproposcd nction, NO | YES | N/A 2024
R A permiited uss under the zoning regulations?
ZHZI' . ERE UILDING DEPT.
b. Cansistent with the adopied comprehensive pian? ik
6. Iz the proposed sctlon cansistent with the predominant chamcter of the existing bullt or natural NO_| YES |
Jandscape? ny s
7. Fthe slte of the proposed action located In, or does It sdjoin, a stale lislzed Critical Environmental Area? | NO | YES |
If Yes, Identify: l/
B. a Wil the proposed action result in a substantial incrense in iraffic above present fevels? NO | YES |
v
b. Ars public transpartatlon service(s) avallable ot or near the site of the proposed action? v
¢, Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle rmutes avallable on or near slte of the proposed aclion? |
9. Dazs the proposed actlon mest or exceed the siate energy cods requitements? NO | VES |
1 the propased action will exceed requiremenis, describe deslgn fealures and technologles: '/
10. Wil the proposed action connast 10 an uisiit;;uhlldpdvuc waler supply? ND | YES
(i Ycs, does the existing sysicm have capaclly (o provide service? D NO O YES) v
It No, deserbe method for providing potable water;
11, Will the propased nellon connect (o exIsting wastawater ulilies? NO_| VES |
{11 Yes, does the existing sysicm have cepaclty 1o provide service? O NG O YES) l/
I No, describe method for providing wastewsler treaiment:
12 a, Does the slie contzln & structure thut 18 lisled on either the State ar National Register of Historle NO ! YES
Places?
b, s the proposcd sctlon located In 2n archeclogiesl senskiive area? :,//
1. u, Dats any portion ol Lhe siic of the propascd actlen, or [ands adloining the proposed action, contaln NO_! YES |
wellands or other waterbodles regulsted by a federal, atate or locel agency? v
b. Would the proposed aclion physically alter, ot encroach Into, any existing wetland or waterbody? e
IF Yes, Identify the wetland or walerbody and extent of elierailons In square feel or seres;
14, dentify tha typlcal hablist types that oecur on, or are 1ikely 1o be fount en the peoject siie. Check sl! that apply:
D Shoreline D Forest O Agrlcultural/grassiands 2 Eorly mid-successlonat
O Wetlend @Usban O Suburban
15, Does the sits of the propasad action contaln any specfes of animal, or associnted hablisls, lsted NO | YES |
by the Stale or Federal govemment as threatened or endangered? v
16. Is the project slie Joculed [n the 100 year flood plaln? NO | YES
v
l’li"mll the propased action creste storm waler discharge, either from point or non-paint sourcea? NO_| YES |
If¥es,
8. Will storm water discharges fiow to adjecent properiies? ONODYES /
b. Will storm water discharges be directed to esiablished conveyancs systems {runofT end sterm dralns)?
If Yes, brleQly describe: ONo [ YES /

Page 2 of 4
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JUN 27 (024

18. Dees the proposed actlon Includs construction or other actly nl result in the impoundment of 0 ) YES

water or other [Iquids (e.g. relention pond, wastc legaon, dam)7i~ EEPORIT BUILDING DEPT.
IF Yes, explain purposa end size: \ 'T W

?g?i!u .I”-: :hl‘ I YR

19, Hus the site of the propased ection or an adjetning property been the focatlon of an active or clbsed RO | YES

solld waste mansgement facility?
I Yes, describe: e Er o ; ; /

BT ey 1]

20, Has the site of the gropased action or an adjolning property been the subject of remedinilon (ongelngor | NO_| YES
complcted) for harardous waste?
If Yes, describe: \/

[ AFFIAM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

- Rosino.  Cody. nGford ] 35/ 20t
canlispont e, 1 O © J " -
:l?m"tur: ' Led——" Date:

o — RN

S

Pari 2 -Impuet Assessineat. The Lead Agency 15 responsibla far the campletion of Tart 2, Answer al] of the following
questions In Part 2 uslng the Information contalned In Part 1 and ather materlals submitied by the project sponsor or
atherwlse nvallablo ta the reviewer, When answerlng the questions the reviewer should be gulded by the concapt “Have my
responses been reasonable cons{dering the scale and eantext of the proposed action?"

No,or | Moderate
mall to Isrge
Impset | Impact
may may
oeeur oecur

{. Wil the proposed actlon cresle a muterlal eonfiict with sn edopied fand use plan or zonlng
regulstions? NO

2, Willthe proposed actlon result In a change In the use or Intensity of use af (and?

. Will the propased action impalr the characler o quality of the existing community?

4. Wl the proposed action have en impect on the environmenta) characicristics that cnused the
establishment of & Criticel Environmental Ates (CEAY?

5. 'Will the proposed actlon result In an adverse change In the existing level of traffic or
afTect exlsting Infrastructure for mess treaslt, blking or weliway?

6. Wil the proposed nclion cause en increese In the use of energy and It falls to Incorporate

reasonably avslinble energy conservation or rencwable ensrgy opportunities?

7. Will the proposed aclion Impact exlsting:
a, public/ private water supplles?

b, pubilo / piivate wastawaler trestment utilitles?

8. Wil the proposed actlon Impalr the character or quality of important historle, rechseologlcal,
architectural or aesthetic resources?

31333813 (3 (3(3

9, Wil the proposed action result In an adverse change to nstural resources (¢.8., wetlands,
watetbodles, proundwater, alr quality, flom and faune)?

Page 3 of 4
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oy g ; JUN 27 2024
T - L yor | Moderate
lherpc B dinG DePT.
i p P
07, A5 -8 A [1: ug mey——Tmy
occur oceur
10. Will the proposed action vesult In an Increase In the palent!al for erasian, fipading or drainage AN
problems? VILLAGE UF Fii i ot v
11, Wil the proposed action ereate 8 hnzard (o eavironmental eescurces or human hezlth? AD

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lexd Agency ls responsible for the completion of Part 3, For every
question in Part 2 that was enswered “moderato to large impact may occur™, or If there is & need io explain why a particuler
olsment of the proposed sction msy or will not result in & signilicant advenie enviranmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, In sufficient detall, identify the impact, Including any measuses or design elemants that have been Included by
the project sponsor to avold or reduca impecls. Part ) should alsa explain how the lead agency determined that the Impact
may of will not be significant. Each potential Impact should be assessed considering by gerting, probabllity of accurting,
durstion, irreversibliity, geographic scops and magnitude, Also conslder the potentlal for short-temm, long-term and

cumulstive Impacts,

o Checkthis box if you have determined, based on (he Information and eralysis shove, and eny supporting documentatlon,
that the propesed sctlon msy result In one or more potentially Jasge or significant adverse Impacts and en

environmentsl impect statcment 1s required,
0 Checkihisbox Ifyou have detcrmined, based on the infarmetlon and wnalysis above, and any supporting decumentatlon,

that the proposed acllon will not result in any signlficant adverse environmental knpacts,

Wame of Lead Agency Dale

Pilnt or Type Name of Responsible OfTlcer in Lead Agency Tite of Responsible Oficer

Slgnature of Responsible Officer In Lead Agency Signature of Freparer (if different from Respansible Officer)

Page 4 of 4
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Department of Buildings of'rl?]e Incorporated Village of Frt:epol-tmwORT BUILDING BEFT

‘,{.ef‘) 217, ;FENGE BERMJT APPLICATION

Application NumbEr2Y38-83 s/an‘55'137é/%3'm of flling: Q 223(0202?—'
Permit Number:
Detalled Description of Prajact: ﬂ\)S"ZUl A4 rencd on Md L
) PwQeLTq — b3/
Property mear' QL 5(77/ a\ aOrfJ/ { /U Efa /\l

Property Address: . Zonlng District:

Owners Malling Addresss __ /7 4

Owners Contact Number; 5 O_) gf‘

Owners Emall Addrass: La‘ QOtZ é G @ ﬁ‘-’O‘ﬁ?’Kai @@ﬂ/\

Contractor Infarmatlon: Ve Q_ _MOI’U‘,CC{ vy

Contractor Address; F9(_Nadbar) U ondade, /S 53
Contractor Phane Number: 51 b v 4‘4’ el[5 _2)

Contractor Emall Address: _{ N{O @ VO HM o M - o]

Dacuments Submitted from Contraclon _ gyl n
- Nassau County License YES D/ NoO
- Warkers Compensation Insurance NOLD " \}3’,
= Uability Insurance YES d nNod
~  Disability Insurance YES E{ NoG
Wil Homeowner Install Thelr Own Fenca  YES O NO
1f So, Was a Valid Copy a Valid Homeowners tnsurance Palicy Submitted? YES D NOB/
Was the Fence Already Installed? yes O NOEI/
Total Cost of Project {Must Inciuge contract):_¥ A+ @
02’
‘Total Length of Fencing: /
MOTARY REQUIRED:
Print Neme of Appiicant: Codringtot)
Signature of Applicant: = ~—

Swom to befora ma this abL dayal. Juﬂe - 20 _é)_‘“"‘

Notery Puhlic; /]((mgﬁw Supesintandent of Bulidings:

Katbeyn B Mirra
Public, Blals of New york
Ma. 0110018772

e 1,200 T
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e
Variance for 66 Sagamore Street,
Freeport, NY 11520

#3 below, shows side of house, corer of Sagamore &

1. Below, shows the side yard looking out to Sagamore Bedford

street. Picture shows foliage in summer (bare twigs in
fall and winter). Garage on right hand side and
neighbors’ property on left side,
: Levy A e e T T e
[ i, B e
g

#4 below, shows the side of house and ability for anyone

walking by to look right into yard with existing wooden
fence.

'Y EI"-. '1_1*. E- BF

¥ ay

L

» Section 55/ Block 376 /Lot 1242

—

#2 above, closer view of side yard with existing, low ; Lf i
wooden fence.

Y

Lh:l Y 8-



w |
Comparable corner property with fences
6 feet and above

> Below, wraparound 6 foot PVC , White
fence corner of Sagamore Street
and Independence, Freeport, NY

> Above is side property at the corner of
Bedford & Rutland Road, Freeport, NY

w8l

ga V'O
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INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings N

46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE .

FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
{516) 377-2242
FAX (516) 377-2493
ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT{@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
July 2, 2024
LETTER OF DENIAL

Sasha Villanueva
146 Westside Ave
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 146 Westside Ave, Freeport, NY
Zoning District — Residence A Sec. 62 Blk. 031, Lot 24

Building Permit Application #20243816

Description — 68’ of S’ PVC fence (4’ H closed + 1” mini lattice)

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please be advised that the above captioned Building Permit Application must be denied for the
following reason(s):

Village Ordinance §210-6A. No building or land shall hereafier be used or occupied and no
building or part thereof shall be erected, moved or altered unless in conformity with the

regulations herein specified for the district in which it is located.

Village Ordinance §210-171. Fences and enclosures.
D. Fences in Residence A, Residence AA, Residence Apartment, Marine Residence, Marine Apartment-

Boatel, Condominium and Cooperative Districts which meet the following criteria and subject to the
approval of the Site Plan Review Board, where applicable, and without the consideration of the Freeport

Zoning Board of Appeals, may be approved:

(2) In the secondary front yard of a comer lot, an open or closed fence not to exceed six feet in
height, will be permitted. All fences in secondary front yards exceeding four feet in height shall
be limited to half of the depth of the secondary front yard measured from the closest footprint of
the structure to the property line abutting the sidewalk. Any fence closer to the sidewalk ina
secondary front yard, including part of a rear fence, must be of an open design and of 2 height
not exceeding four feet. Such fences may be constructed of wood, metal or plastic. According to
the survey that you have submitted indicates that 5’ H fence extending beyond what’s permitted
in the secondary front yard, you show 25’ fencing when only 12.5’ is allowed when half of the

depth of the secondary front yard its permitted.
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Please be further advised that if you intend to appeal this decision you must file an application within
sixty (60) days of the date of this letter. For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions,
application, Building Department letters/documents, the Environmental Assessment form, and the
Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call the Village Clerk’s
Office at 516-377-2202 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the completed
application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only
ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the

Clerk’s office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Zoning Board of Appeals within sixty (60)
days of the date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60)
days, this letter will expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be
cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Zoning Board
of Appeals Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2202

Very truly yours,

Sengio 4. Mawnas
Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

Daniela Hernandez
cc: Village Clerk

SITE PLAN APPROVAL NEEDED: NO

{ 920l

W'

Shi o b-



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(Sce reasons below)

Project :
Building Permit App. 20243816

Location: 146 Westside Ave

Applicant: Sasha Villanueva

Description: 68’ of 3’ PVC fence (4’ H closed + 1’ mini lattice)

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY

REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION
This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect

on the environment, as follows:
A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

iul

Dated: July 2, 2024 Sergia /4. WHaanas

Sergio A. Mauras =
Superintendent of Buildings

d b-13

-
~r

Sh:

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public

response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.



COMPLY WITH
ORIGINAL NOTES

Strike out
inapplicable
phirase

State whether
applicant is owner,
lessee, or has option
or contract. If other
than owner, state
briefly terms of
agreement.

Obtain reason for
denial from
Department of
Buildings.

Describe by
construction and
number of stories. If
none, so siate.

State nature of use of
property. If a
business, give briel
description.

Describe fully and
clearly the use
desired.

Strike out whichever
word is not
applicable. Follow

sec. (02 Lk OB\ Lot. T
0 AUG -9 P Z: 45

e

BOARD OF APPEALS OF THE VILLAGE OF FREEPORT T

AGL Ur FILCT Uiy iy

In the Matter
o >
the Application of

%0&5\«\0\ R\ \ anueve,

To The Board of Appeals of the Village of Freeport, New York _/ Index No.

The application of E E@\\O\ \l \\\O\V\UQVQ

respectfully states and alleges:

1. That the applicant (resides at) (has its principal office for the conducting of its business at)

14 wegside  Avende Seee@x, WOy 11520

2. That the premises affected by this application is located at Land Map of Nassau County

[ o viestade Avene Ereeaxdt, ff/osec. (2 Bik. D3| Lot(s) 2

and that the interest which the applicant has in the property concerned is that of

—“The Ownlnec

3. That (the applicant) (the applicant’s duly authorized Sf)\-& Vi l\(h veWAC  )on or about the
Zoday of N0 202\, filed in the office of the Department of Buildings of the Village of

Freeport, New York, an application for a Building Permit. Documents filed with said application were

as follows:

s of 57 DN Ferve (4 H Cloed+ L i, lak

4. That on or about the 2 day of _, S;I S% . 20_2Y, the Department of Buildings denied said
application; upon information and belief that the reason for said denial was as follows:
V-._\\oqe XMnorxe 2\0-\Tl  peqdes ¥ enclosuer S
n e L X nea 2fFt
5. That the nature of the improvements now upon said premises is as follows: A £ D ANToT4 f
Ve 2 ¢ d L 4o e
. . zf” ;
pokyard sertin o myy Orivate CQroledd. High S\ fe

6. That said premises are now being used as follows: %\m g;% ( LS A= a'd e .

7. That the applicant seeks authority to make use of said premises as follows: Dﬁ\[a&u
Qe do Qevent AreebCoSSied, WRndd ond en
Selri =

8. Upon mfonnatnon and belief that a (permit) (variance) for such use may be granted by this Board by

virtue of the following sections of the said Zoning Code of The Village of Freeport or statutes of the



If more space is
needed annex
sialement on separate
sheet and refer 1o it
here with following
words: “See annexed
statement which is
made a pant hereol™
Save opuwons for the
heaning.

1f non-conforming
use 15 claimed, set
forth uses made ol
premises and dates
thereofin
chronological arder.

10. That the grounds for this application are as follows: A Q\J] E.- %MO\-\Q CI\W&
FeXe W0 o vacvaerd (o Saleld  Qaoses

11. That any deed resr?:ctiuns running with the land prohibiting the desired use are as follows:

12. That (the applicant has made no previous application to this Board for the authority sought herein)
(upon information and beliefl a previous application was made for the same or similar authority
sought herein and denied by this Board, but that this application contains facts not alleged or shown

in any previous preceding before this Board),
WHEREFORE, the applicant respectfully prays that the authority sought herein be granted.

s /S

.20 2%

BY:
ITS:

[f this verification is
made by an officer off
& corporation or an
Association or by a
lepal representative of
an estate, his name
and office should be
designated an the

first line.

the same is true t
information and belief, and that as to those matters J—

Sworn to before me this 8 day

of @g#[ﬁ 2024 .

Notary Public

read the foregoing.application subscribed by

State of New York )
County oi‘m‘;\, és:

The npplicanl&s"ﬂ\r\\\m%mcd in the foregoing app:{licmiun, ?eing duly sworn, depose and say that

nd know the contents thereof: and that
wr~+own knowledge except as to the matters therein stated to.be
=

believe to be tr

MICHELLE G BUESTAN
Netary Public - State of New York
NQ. 01BU0005888
Qualified in New York County
#y Commission Expires Apr 20, 2027

Signature of Applicant

ol

o

Notice
Conflict of Interest

| have read Section 809 of the General Municipal Law concerning disclosure of ict of intergs d certify that there
are no conflicts in respect to this application requiring disclosure.
—
2]a L2022 ,_;_/%ﬂ}"

<

© Signifitubd

Year

State of New York )
County of Nassau ) ss:

I

Affidavit of Owner
To be completed only if the owner is not the upplicant.

being duly sworn, depose and say:

That he/she (the owner of

) {is the of

the property concerned is correct to the best of the knowledge of

deponent -)

That the owner consents to the granting of the authority sought in the above application.
Swom to before me this day
of . 20 Signature

Notary Public

REVISED 2/2017
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Appendix B S ool BRR O

Short Environmental Assessment Form Lo s

Instructions for Completing

Pari T - Project Informallon. The apphicant or profect sponsor 1s responsible for the completion of Fart 1. Responses
become part af the applicatlon for approve) or funding, ere subject to public roview, and may be subject to furtier verification,
Complete Part 1 based on Information cumently avalisble, I sdditfonal research ot Investigatlon woulkd be needed (o filly
respond Lo any item, pleass answer as thoroughly a3 possible based on current informstion.

Complete all ltems in Part 1. You msy also provide any additions! information which you bellieve will be nceded by or usefirl
to the lesd sgency; uttach additional pages a5 necessary 1o spplement gy ltem.

Part I - Project snd Spansor Informatioa

[Uadna Ylenutva -

Name of Actlon or Project:
?}:ﬁse_\ﬂ%.\mm
Project Locatlon (describe, and attach a location map):

| Briel Description of Proposed Actlon: Y
LIF+ han « \PY \adace Shle wence W 35 Rue

Poze. (€ inar €r OF ferve €3 ?NCIW\ and cumec

Sae.

4. Check all Iand wses thal occur on, adjoining and near the proposed sclion.
QUrban O Rural {noneagriculiure) O Indusirial O Commercla!  SResidentts) (suburban)

OForest O Agrleulture CAqualo O Other (specify): =
0 Parkland &
Z
Page 1 of 4 — o

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: “Telephone: LTEL 2 24-eG 03
FeSra V\Gnveva, EM S aong Vil ik @m
Address:
Mo westsde Avene  x -
CitylPO: Stale: Zip Code:
| Freepon , N L1S20 Ny 1120
3, Dpes the proposed action only invalve the [egislelive adoption ol a plan, local Iaw, ordinance, NO ES
sdministratlve rule, or reguiation?
If Yes, allach o namutive description of the lnlent of the proposed action and the environnente! rescurces thet \/ ?
may be affected In the municipality and proceed to Part 2, [Tno, continue to quesilon 2,
2. Does the proposed action require » permit, approval or mnd'!'as fram any other govemmental Ageney? NO j YES
Il Yes, list ngency(s) name and permit or epproval: 7
3. Tokal acreage of the shte of the proposed pelion? ncrey
b. Total screage o be physically disturbed? acres
c. Totel acreage {project site and any contiguous properifes) owned
or controlled by the applicant or profect sponsor? acres

Sh:Z o b~ 90y 120

et -

oy n

20 e

— i g

Al



3. 1 the propoocd notion, NO_J ¥ES TNA-
. A peniited use under Lhs zoning regulslions? V) 7 .
b. Consistent with the adopled comprehensive plan?. ~ .
6. 15 the proposed uction consistent with the predominant character of the existing bullt or netural ND_} YES
tandscape? 7
NO ) YES

7. lsthe slte of the proposed actlon located In, or does it adjoin, a state ¥sied Critlcal Environmental Area?
10 Yes, Identlfy:

E. e, Willthe propused ection result io a substantie] {nzreace in traffic above present jevels?

X;
i

b. Would tho proposed ecilon physkcally alier, or encroach lnto, any existing weiland or watetbody?
M Yes, ideatlfy the wetlsnd or walerbody and extent of elieretions [n square feel or scres:

b. Are public transportstion service(s) svailable ot or near the site of Lhe proposed ectlon? \/I
¢. Arc any pedesirian accommodations or bicyele routes availabls on or near slte of the proposed stion? | V.
9, Does the proposed action meet or exceed the sisis encrgy code requircments? NO | YES
1M the proposed nction will exceed requirements, describe deslgn features and technologles:
/A
10. Wil the proposed sction connect io an existing public/privale water supply? NO | YES
{16 Y3, does the existing sysiem have capaclty lo provide service? DNG O YES)
If Ne, describe method for providing potable weler:
11, Will the propased action conneet (0 existing weslewater utililles? NO .| YES
[If Yes, dozs the existing system hava capacity to provide service? ONO D YES)
I No, deseribe methed for providing wasiewaler reatment:
12. &. Doss the stie contaln a structure that Is listed an either the State or Nations Reglster of Historle NOy | YES
Places? WV
b. Is the proposed sction located in an archeologleal sensiitve area? : \/
13. 1. Does any portion of the sie of the proposed actlan, of lends adjolaing the proposed action, contain NO; | YES |
wellands or other walcrbodles regulated by s fedenl, state or locel agency? \/l

14. Tdentlfy tho typlcal hablist types that occur on, or are iiksly 10 be found en the projeet site. Check all that spply:

D Shoreline O Forest 3 Agriculiural/grassfands D Ewrdy mid-successianal
0O Wetland O Urban uburban
15. Does the shts of the proposed sctlon conlaln azy specles of animal, or associntz=d habliets, listed NG ,| YES
by the State or Feders! govenment s thresiened or cadungered? v
16. Is the project sii¢ located In the 100 year flood plain? NO | YEY
v

|7§Wlll the propased action create storm water discharge, either fram polnt or non-palnt sousces? NO | YES
1 ¥es,

8. Will storm water discharges flow to ad)scent propertles? ONODYES \/

b. Will storm waler discharges be directed (o esisblished conveyenee sysiems {nnofT and stomm drains)?
If Yes, bricfly deseribe: ownoo YES

PageZofd

¢ 0z

Sh:i o ib-¢
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18, Does the proposed ectlon Includo construction or other activies thel result In the Impoundment off
waler o other fiquids (e.g, retention pand, wastc legoon, dam)?
If Yes, sxplain purposo and size:

19, Has the itz of the proposed action or an sdjolning praperty been the focation of an sctive or closed
solid waste menagement facliity?
If Yes, deseribe:

<5 < IE

20, Has the slte of the propased action or sn adjolning property beea Lho subject of remediailon {ongolng or :0/ YES

completed) for hazardous waste?
If Yes, desuelbe:

TAFFIRM THAT TIE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

ANanuere, owe: (0 [19 [ 2624
XA,

Part2- Impaet Assessment. The Lead Agency 1s respansibls for tho completion of Pard 2. Answer ali of the following
questlons i Part 2 uslg the information contained In Past 1 and other materlals submiled by the projecl sponsor or
otherwisa avalleble ta the seviewes, When answering the questions the reviewer should be gulded by jhe concep! “Have my
respanses been reasonsble considering the scalo and eantext of the proposed sctlon?"

Nag,or | Moderate
srmall to large
fmpuet impact
may may
ateur becur

1. WI the proposed setlon create 2 material conflict with an sdopied land use plandr zonlng
reguiatlons?

2. WIH the proposed actian result in & change in the uae or ntensity of use of ighd?

3. Wil the propased action knpalr the characier or quality of the existing gdmmunlty?

4. WIll the proposed sction have en impact on the environmente! chargéeristics that caused the
establishmest of a Critice! Environmentaf Aren (CEA)?

5. Wil the proposed action result In an sdverse chango In the existing level of trafTic or
tfTect exluting Infrastructure for mass transiy, blking or walloyby?

6, Wil the proposed aetlon cause an increase In the use of endrgy and i falls to Incorporate
teaspnzbly svailsble energy conservation or rencwable opportunitics?

7. Wil the proposed sction impact exlsting:
a, public/ private waler supplies?

B. publio / private wastewater treatment utilitiés?
8, Wilithe proposed action Impair the charscter of quality of Important historic, archezalogicad,
architectusal or aesthetlc resources?

5. Wit the proposed action result In an sdverse ehangs to patucal pesources (¢, wellands,
waterbodics, groundwater, ale quality, flgra and fauns)?

Page 3 of 4
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Moderate
to large
Impact

may
occur

.

10, Wil the proposed action result In an Increase In the polential for erosion, fooding or dreinag
problerns?

11, WIII the proposed action create 1 hazurd to environments! resources of humen health? /

Part 3- Determinstion of significance. The Lead Apenty Is respousible for the comp)étion of Part 3. For every
guestion in Pant 2 that was enswered “moderate to lurge impsct may oceur”, or If there | need io explain why B pasticuler
element of the propesed sction mary or will not result In & significant sdverse environmyéntal mpact, please complete Part 3,
Part 3 should, In sufficient detall, ident!fy the impact, including any measures or desjén clements that have been ncluded by
the project sponsor to svold or reduca Impacls, Part 3 should also explain how the Jbad agency detennined that the Impeci
may or will not be significunt. Each potential Impact should be aysexsed conalderjig lts setting, probabllity of eceurring,
duntion, Irreversitility, geographic scopo and magnitude. Also consides the tiel for short-term, long-term and

cumulutive Impacts,

Check this box if you have deirmined, based on the Information snd aaalysis above, end eay supporting documentatlon,
that the proposed sctlon mp result In one or more potentially largo or significant edversc impacts and an

eovironmental impect sistegfient ls required.
O  Check this bax If you havd determined, based on the informatlon end walysis above, end any supparting documentation,

thet the proposed acilon/vill not result In wny significant advesse environmental impacts,
Name of Lead Agency Date
Title of Responsible Ofticer

Print or Type Nam;bl’ Responsible Officer in Lead Agency

SIgunm/bﬁl_upon:Tﬁlzomcet In Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (If different from Responsible Officer)

[

Page 4 of 4
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LoJun 2 an
Department of Buildings of the Incorporated Village of Freeppr__tﬂ_ o

TR LU o <

FENCE PERMIT APPLICATION e

Application Number: <62 (32 K" s/afL &9-&5‘ f}’( Date of ﬂltns=.@§2.£‘7u[

Permit Number: )
Detalied Description of Project: I __g% \\ NPUY T ek Qe Cence

UEY 19+ | Fr st \ORC@ ule w/ gxs 09¢ st
Property Owner: :;Q&h@ “; llﬂf\l}e\ﬂl ' )—UZELQ(C\GL U‘\.\M
Property Address: 1l o WvAEENAE D VAWE: Zoning Distelet:
Owners Malling Address: __VU(p ;&\Sic‘e Pvere  Teefors M, 520
Owners Contact Number; q\_'l‘ 22“\‘ %qo%
Owners Emall Address: SCE':\}Q . V-ll@ueva@gﬁ‘ﬂfd - (om
Contractor information:_VAXONLS Fencé€ + THoNS Cor@
ContractorAddress:_Z_B-l HaxSon fveapse  Freet, M / /526

Contractor Phane Numbers 5 (o - 723- 145
Contractor Emall Address:_HO‘G..\eS-P LnieXRond @Qma{ \.Cnt

!
!
;

Documents Submitted from Contraclor:

- Nasssu County License YES E-l/ sl 8]

« Workers Compensation Insurance  YES ? noD

- Unbiiity Insurance YES Noid

- Disebllity Insurance YES nNoQd
will Homeowner Install thelr Own Fence  YES O NOB/

If So, Was & Valld Copy a Valld Homeownars Insurance Pollcy Submitted?  YES 0O noD
Was the Fence Already Installed? Yes O Nod
o D]

Total Cost of Preject (Must Include contrad)ﬂzj_é@‘__

Totel Length of Fencing: LD% L\nmr i

NOTARY REQUIRED:
2
Print Name of Applicant: %& \ U -€\/O. =
Signaturg of Applicant:
-
Y 20 ‘f c;-')
Ve 5
Supesintendent of Bulldings: U
f}.)
MESHESSNA C LITTLE = o
@

NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK
No. 01116066860
Quelified in Naasau Counly
My Commission Expiros 11-26-20_
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INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242

FAX (516) 377-2493

ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT( FREEPQRTNY.GOV SERGIO A MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
LETTER OF DENIAL
June 28, 2024

Desiree Bouncher
54 Morton Ave
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 54 Morton Avenue, Freeport, NY
Zoning District — Residence A Sec. 55 Blk. 300 Lot 205
Building Permit Application #20243704

Description: Maintain privacy fence 26’ of 4’ high closed.
Dear Sir/Madam:

Please be advised that the above captioned Building Permit Application must be denied for the following reason(s):

Village Ordinance §210-6A. Conformity Required. No building or land shall hereafter be used or occupied and
no building or part thereof shall be erected, moved or altered unless in conformity with the regulations herein
specified for the district in which it is located.

Village Ordinance §210-171D. Fences and enclosures.

D. Fences in Residence A, Residence AA, Residence Apartment, Marine Residence, Marine Apartment-Boatel,
condominium and Cooperative Districts which meet the following criteria and subject to the approval of the Site
Plan Review Board, where applicable, and without the consideration of the Freeport Zoning Board of Appeals, may
be approved:

(1) In primary front yards, an open fence not to exceed four feet in height. Such fences may be constructed
of wood, plastic or metal. The fence to be maintain indicates that you have 26’ of 4’ H Closed fence.



Page 2

Please be further advised that if you intend to appeal this decision you must file a Zoning Board of Appeals
application within sixty (60) days of the date of this letter. For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions,
application, Building Department letters/documents, the Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative
Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-2202
to make an appointment to review the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required
for the application; therefore, only ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial
appointment with the Clerk’s office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copics be made.

In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will expire and the
Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit
Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Zoning Board of
Appeals Application only, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2202.

Superintendent of Buildings
Daniela Hernandez, Plans Examiner
cc: Village Clerk

SITE PLAN APPROVAL NEEDED: NO

202

v



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation Law
and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review to determine
whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environment and on the basis of
that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and therefore does
not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—  The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and thercfore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(Sce reasons below)

Project:
Building Permit App. 20243704

Location: 54 Morton Ave, Freeport, NY 11520
Applicant: Desiree Boucher

Description: Installation of privacy fence 26’ of 4'H close

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustces Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect
on the environment, as follows:

A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: June 28, 2024 Sergio 4. Mawnas

Sergio A. Mauras _,
Superintendent of Buildings
IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
responsc at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




COMPLY WITH
ORIGINAL NOTES

Strike out
inapplicable
phrase

State whether
applicant is owner,
lessee, or has oplion
or contract. If other
than owner, state
briefly terms of
agreement.

Oblain reason for
deral from
Department of
Buildings.

Describe by
construction and
number of stories. If
none, 5o stote.

State nature of use of
property. 1f a
business, give briefl
description.

Describe fully and
clearly the use
desired.

Strike out whichever
word is not
applicable. Follow
language in
ardinance.

Refer where possible
to paragraphs and
section by numbers.

sec.Hd sk 3p0Lor.d 09

107 R
BOARD OF APPEALS OF THE VILLAGE OF FREEPORT T
VILLAL
In the Matter
of >

he Application of
D _Dasre Rouche! A4 Macton Ate Fie et
To The Board of Appeals of the Village of Freeport, New Yor Mﬁiﬁﬂb Index No.

The application of{\eg | (00 ﬂDl lrh/r j“,‘ Mﬁf'h)n Afﬁ F(\"%ad‘fw",

respectfully states and aIIcges ZC

1. That the applicant (resides at) (has-its-prineipal-officc-fortiecomiucting-ef-its-business-at)

M Malton Ave
F(ﬂ{ﬁ(% M\I N0

2. That the pr

ises affected by this apphcatlon is located at Land Map of Nassau County

- see, ) Bk, JOQLot. 30T

and that the interest which the applitant has in the property concerned is that of 1 h’( ow el

3. That (the applicant) (the applicant’s duly authorized|( i ) £0) 1§ {4 ii] X []CJ ) on or about the
|g m)day of AP" l 20 ﬂ_l‘; , filed in the office of the Department of Buildings of the Village of
Freeport, New York, an application for a Building Permit. Documents filed with said application were

as follows:

—mej QLM .% a ol IE My

4. That on or a{out the & 5““{15!( of qul{\-f , 20 /H[' , the Department of Buildings denied said

application; upon information and belief that the reason for said denial was as follows:

feace iS5 closed Vs um %m\(,dr

5. That the nature of the improvements now upon said premises is as follows: _| f\ j))’Q H 0 h]‘(M )
O 4ol

6. That said premises are now being used as follows: ___{) | id \.‘( z[:a M \ Yy poMl

-

7. That the applicant seeks authority to make use of said premises as follows:

N /&

R

8. Upon information and belief that a (permit) (variance) for such use may be granted by this Board by
virtue of the following sections of the said Zoning Code of The Village of Freeport or statutes of the

State of New York __j\ l D‘ I‘T“_)

9. That the following is a statement of other factual information deemed pertinent by the applicant, If the

application involves a subdivision of property, describe the existing property:




If more space 1s
needed nanex
s(atement on scparale
sheet and refer to
here with following
words: “See annexed
simement which 1z
made a pant hereof.”
Save opinvions for the
hearing.

If non-conforming
use 13 clmmed, set
forth uses made of
premises and dates
thereol in
chronological arder.

10. That the grounds for this application are as follows: AP{I {a ( u &
_ _ J

11. That any deed rcstri?ions running with the land prohibiting the desired use are as follows: R

12. That (the applicant has made no previous application to this Board for the authority sought herein)
(upon information and belief a previous application was made for the same or similar authority
sought herein and denied by this Board, but that this application contains facts not alleged or shown

in any previous preceding before this Board).
WHEREFORE, the applicant respectfully prays that the authority sought herein be granted.

S 1A, wdf

BY:
ITS:

if this verification is
made by an officer of
a corporation or an
Association or by a
legal represcentative ol
an estate, his name
and office should be
designated on the

first hne,

State of New York )
County of Nassau ) ss;

named in the foregoing application, being duly sworn, depose and say that
and know the contents thereof; and that

The applicant 3 du(

Sh—Lf read thé foregoing application subscribed by LA~
the same is true to own knowledge except as to the matters therein stated to be alleged on
information and beliel, and that as to those matters S \:{ believe to be true

MARY BETH T_i\m! ‘ \0 / d( [[
NOTARY PUBL‘C. State & Sigibture of Applicant

Sworn 10 before me this l \» day
No. 01TA6122450

i @C . Quallfied in Nassau County
/ %:mmisslan Expires February 14,20 ol

of

Notary Public

Notice
Conflict of Intercst

I have read Section 809 of the General Municipal Law concerning disclosure of and conflict of interest and hereby certify that there

are no conflicts in respect to this application requiring disclosure.

/1

pg O Yo

iDate Year Signature
Affidavit of Owner
To be completed only if the owner is not the applicant.
State of New York )
County of Nassau) ss:
| being duly sworn, depose and say:
That he/she (the owner of ) (is the of

the property concerned is correet to the best of the knowledge of

deponent

That the owner

Swomn to before me this

of

consents to the granting of the authority sought in the above application.

day

Sigﬁnlure

Notary Public

REVISED 2/2017
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APR L (32074
617.20
Appendlc B FREEPORT BUILDING DEPT.
Short Environmentat Assessment Form

Ingtructions for Complsting

Part 1-Project Infarmatlon. The applicant or project sponsor ty responslble for the completion of Pael I Responses
become part of the spplicaon for approvel o funding, are subject 1o publlc review, and may be subject (o further verlfication,
Complete Part 1 based on Information currently available, Ifadditional research or investigntion would be feeded (o fulty
respond to any flzm, pleasc answer og theroughly as posalble based an current Informntion,

Complete all lkems in Part 1. You may ulso provide any additions| informaton which you belleve will be nceded by or usefyl
to the lead gency; attach additional Pages as necessary (o supplement any item,

Part 1 - Project and Spensor Informalipn

Name of Actlon or Project;
Tront Lajuuﬂ Eenee IMJW(“%!‘KMJ

Project Lacation (descibe, and attacti a location pap):

[yal (l’. Ode.Z ']‘D (Slfjmﬁﬂﬁ

Bri¢ffDescrlptlon of Pro Action:

Ve fencany L Dac ke CC&V(M M ade) R fp0l
O 6idy /cb J (j

Nomge of Applleant er Sponsor; Telephone; (ﬂ 7”. 5 }F—(/O\}O
A:;L\#f INZ4 ]%Ud\_ﬂ/f‘ E-Mall: f\ .Xc okl ¢ M/(_,
Ciwo.ﬁ,]t ) Dkf‘hjvl) /f& _ -
Freprt Ny 115
\/,

i

1. Does the proposediaction only involve the legisiative adoption ala plan, Jocal law, ordinance,| YES
sdministrallvae euld, or reguistion?
1f Yes, atlach g nameilve description of the intent of the proposed actlon end the environmentn] resources that

may be afected In the municipality and proceed to Pagt 3. iI'no, contlnue to question 2.
2. Does the propased gotion require m peamil, spjroval or funding fram eny other governmentaf Agency? NO JYES

I8 Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or epprovai: /
J.a, Tulal acrcsge of the site of the proposed acilon?§ 4L 2 ¢ ] b ncres
b. Totel seresge to be physically disturbed? § J‘ 2 { acres
c. Totel acteugn (project site and &ny contiguous proge Icﬁ owned
or controlled by the appicant or project sponsor? A E BCrES

4. Check all Tand uses that oceur on, adjaining and neer the proposed aclion. q/é
QUrban O Rurl (non-sgriculire) O Industdal g Commescha) esldential (suburban)

= o)
OForest 0 Agricuiture QAquatle O Other (specify): i = -
O Parkland e -
L ) m
o | -
Page 1 of 4 me o i
:_—: __1 «
= N !
Z =
= N
= w



RECEIVED |

APR 10 2024

EREERORIBULDING DEPT.
3. s the proposed netion, HO [ YES Fo/A
8. A permitted vse under the zoning regulations? ./
b. Conslstent with the adopled comprehznsive plen?.
6. Is the propased actlon consistent with the predominant cheracter of the existing bullt or natural NO_| YES
landscape? \/
7. Isthe site of the proposed eclion Incated In, ur does It adjoin, & stafe listed Critical Envircnmental Arza? NO | YES
If Yes, [dentify: \/
8. a. Wilk the proposed ecilon result In 2 substantial Inereese in traffic sbove present lovels? NO | YES

b. Are public transportation service(s) avallable at or near the site of the proposed wetfon?

&, Are any pedestrian sccommodations or bicycle routes avallable an or near sfte of the proposed action?

3. Does the proposed action meel or excesd the siats energy code requitements? NO | YES
[fthe proposed action will exceed requitementy, describe deslgn features and technologles: /
10. Will the proposed action connact o an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
(i Yes, daes the existing sysicm have cepeclty (o provide service? O WO O YBS]
I No, describe method for providing potsble water: \/
{1 Wil the prapased aelicn connect 1o existing waslewater nlllitfes? NGO | YES
{If Yes, doss e existing system have capscity 1o provide service? 0 NO O Y&as)
If No, deseribe methed for providing wastewater treatment: ,/
12, ». Does tha sltc contaln & struclure that I3 listed on sither the State or National Reglster of Historic NO | YES
Places? \/
b. 18 the proposed sction focated In an urcheologica! senshive area?
13. 8. Does any portion of the site of the proposed acilon, or lands adjoining the proposed action, canaln NO, [ YES
wellonds or other waterbodes regulated by a federal, state or Jocal agency? \/

b. Would the proposed sctlan physically slter, or encroach Into, tny existing wetland or walerbody?
1 Yes, identify the wetland o5 walzrbody and extent of alteratlons [ square feet or acres:

14. Identlfy the typleal habltst types that oceur an, or are {Ikely 10 be found on the project sile, Check alf that epply:

{3 Shoreline O Forest 8 Agricultual/grasslands 1 Eerly mld-sueresaional
0 Wetland 3 Urban 1 Suburban
15. Daes the site of the proposed action conlaln any species of snimal, or assoclar=d habfiats, [Hsted NO | YES
by the State or Federt govemnment as threntened or endangered? \/
16. Is the praject site [ocated In the 100 yeear fload plain? NO | YES
17, Will the proposed action create starm waler discharge, cither Gom point or nen-polnt sources? NO ] YES
{Yes
o. \\'HII Storma waler discherges flow W sdjucent propenties? @'NG O YES
b. Wilt storm watar dischurges be dirsctad to established Conveyance systems (rungff and storm draing}? = 3
If Yes, briefly describe: O O YES = if=2
I o)
] I, m
: e =2 D)
T - I
1L e iy
Page 2 of 4 82 :
I -4
= [
=@ o
= o
-l (o]
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APR 1.0 75,
Ultpyy,

18. Does the proposed action Include construction or other ectlvitles thal rzsult In the Imposndment of NO—-YES | G Og

waier or ather liquids (e.g. retention pond, wastz jogoon, dam)?
If Yes, explain purpose and size: \./
1. Has the shz ol ihe proposed sctlon or en edjoining praperty been the facation of an active or closed NO | YES

solld waste mansgament fac]lity?
H Yz, describe; /
20. Has the site of the proposed action op an adjalning property been the subject of remediation (angoingor | NO™ | VES

campteted) for hezardous wasie?
If Yes, describes /

L AFFIRM THAT TRE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE I3 TRUE AND ACCURATE TQ THE BEST OF MY
DGE

KNOWLEDRG

Slgneture:

Appllc:.n!./spansnrnnm@f?n i\ Llff{: { ﬁﬁl,{(/hﬁ/ Date; L)‘/ lb{/ 24'

Fart 2 - Impact Assessment, The Lead Agency Iy responalbla for the campletlon of Part 2. Anstver gl of the followlng
Questions {n Pagt 2 using the [nformatian contelned in Part | and other materlels submitted by the project sponsar or
otherwiss avaiiabiz 1o the reviewer, When enswering the questions the reviewer should be gulded by the concept *Have my

No,or | Moderate
smal} fo barge
Impici Impact
may may
aceuy eecyr
. WIill the propased ection treate a material conflict with en sdopted land use plan or zoning /
regulations?
2. Wil tha proposed action tesult In & change in the use gr intenslty of use af land? /
3. Will the praposed astion Impalr the character or quality of the existing communlly? /
4. WIll the proposed action have an impect o (he envlronmenta! charecicristies thet caused the /
eatablishment of s Critica| Environmental Ares (CeAy
3. Wilk tha praposed action tesull in an adverse changa In the existing level of traffic or ‘/
offect exlsting tnfrastruciure for mess transjt, blking or walkway?
6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fislls 10 incomornte /
reasanably availoble Energy conservalion or renewshla energy apporiunities?
7. Wil tho prapased action Impact existing; /
- public/ private watsp suppiies? -
b. public / private wastewaler treatment utflitles? \/ -
8. Will the proposed ectign Impalr the character or quality of impartant histerlc, archacologicat, / F;_ b
architectural or aesthetlc rasources? £ | > -
3. Wil the proposed action resultin an adverse chengs (o natural resources {e.8., wetlands, ./ =m i
waterbodles, groundwater, afy qualiry, flora end fauna)? [

Page 3ol 4
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FRFFD DT oy iry

No,or | Moderaiz] 'C DEPT.
amall lo Jurge
Impact lmpact
may may
occur accur

10. Will the proposed action result In an increase In the potentlal for erasion, Nooding or drainage /

problems?
11, Wili the proposed sction create & hazard to environmental resources or human health? /

Part 3 - Delermination of algnificance, The Lead Agency Is responstile for the completion of Part 3, For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to {arge Impact may oceur”, orif there is & need (o explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result n slgnificant adverse enviranmental [mpact, please complete Part 3,
Part 3 should, In sufficient detall, identlfy the impact, including any measures or deslpn elemonts that have been Included by
the profect sponsor to avold or reduca impacts. Part 3 should also explain haw the lead agency determined thal the impect
may or will not be slgnificant. Each potential Impact should be nygeecad considering ila setting, probebifity of occusring,
durmtion, imeverslbllity, geographle scope and magnitude. Also canslder the potential for short-lerm, longeterm and
cumitlative impacts,

O Check this box Ifyou hava determined, based on Uis Information and analysis above, and eny suppaning doeumentalian,
thet the proposcd actlon may result in one or more polentially large or sipnificant adverse Impacts and en
environmentat [mpact sistement s required.

O Check this box Il you have determined, based on the Infarmation and enalysls shove, and any suppoiting documen:zifon,
that the proposed getlon will not result in any slgaiflcant adverse environmantal irmpacts.

Nume of Lead Agency Date

Print or Type Name of Responisible Officer In Lead Agency Titls of Responsible Oftlcer

Signoture of Responsible Officer in Lend Apgency Signature of Preparer (If differen! from Responsible Oifser)

-

1

Page 4 of 4
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Department of Buildings of the Incorporated Village of Freeport
FENCE PERMIT APPLICATION

Application Number: &W7ﬂ( S/B/L66 800 C?ﬁ( Date of filing L( ”0 F‘Q(P
Permit Number: aoa\'\ogrl q

Detailed Description of Project: h-'— §|d
hulja&_@_dwm M\H lgain. YT dofu 047 n fen <
Property OWner: DP\I(P? ﬂ(')l/l(Hﬂ(\ Q,i ha r/l 6((1'/’

Property A rd{l;-e(ss ﬁ L,' M 0 f l’Dn A Ve Zoning Dlstnct

Owners Mailing d ress % HL A\f\‘? Free ﬂﬁf+ N 11540
Owners Contact Number: ! HQ ‘_{M 74’8(.9 D r l‘ 7) , 37) ] (_[’U'l'o
Owners Email Address: de-J)CU( hﬁ’r@ dMCU.p (oM

Contractor Information: V < O M VAR LM F{ n,C ¢ {\ Q{""ﬂ .

Contractor Address: MMMM
Contractor Phone Number: M&Hd_iﬁ_jl(j' (;(-H -3 LIO g @&l’&%’waj
Contractor Email Address: ﬂ_l.ﬂ_&l@_YQMDﬂJ:a.l_)[aﬂ.EﬁﬂﬁeM—

Documents Submitted from Contractor:

- Nassau County License YE{L No[J
- Workers Compensation Insurance  YES [ Notd
- Liability Insurance YES [ NOo[]
- Disability Insurance YES[] No[d
Will Homeowner Install Their Own Fence YES [ NOEf

If So, Was a Valid Copy a Valid Homeowners insurance Policy Submitted? YES[] NO[]

Was the Fence Already Installed? YES ] Noﬁ
Total Cost of Project (Must include contract): :iz ‘ Q Q =
=2
o
%o g Total Length of Fencing: 57‘?6(1" =
o g <=
3 = _ 2NDTARY REQUIRED:
1 Bouucher
- rint Name of Applicant: '5 } {QP Du( d
'_% 2 =f=Sionature of Applicant: @OW . = =
EOE Qi O
gt %S rn to before me this ] day
N =
= o
52 - 2 02V
> XA
“NotaryPublic : Superintendent of Buildings:

©
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INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT % 76 -8 P 7.y

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE :
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520 PUR L N
(516) 377-2242
FAX (516) 377-2493

=<

ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAll. BUILDINGDEPT(FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
LETTER OF DENIAL
June 24, 2024
Shana Ashwood
20 Mayfair Court

Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 20 Mayfair Court, Freeport, NY
Zoning District — Residence AA Sec. 54 Blk. B Lot 453
Building Permit Application #20243754

Description: Rebuild garage 197 SqFt due to fire.

Dear Sir/Madam.

Please be advised that the above captioned Building Permit Application must be denied for the following
reason(s):

Village Ordinance §210-6A. Conformity Required. No building or land shall hereafter be used or
occupied and no building or part thereof shall be erected, moved or altered unless in conformity with the
regulations herein specified for the district in which it is located.

Village Ordinance §210-35. Required yards.

C. Yards of the following depths or widths shall be provided for accessory buildings, detached garages,

accessory structures, barbecue pits and breezeways on the lot:
(2) Rear yard depth: minimum five feet, except for lots which abut canals or navigable waters. a
minimum depth of 20 feet measured landwards of the average line of the bulkhead shall be
provided; if no bulkhead exists, measured 20 feet landwards of the rear property line. According
to the drawings indicates that the rear setback is 1.70. You will be seeking a variance 0f 3.3°.

(3) Side yards width: No accessory building, accessory structure, barbecue pit, detached garage
or breezeway shall be erected in any side yard. As per 210-35 A. Yards of the following depths
or widths shall be provided for the principal building on the lot: (3) Side yards width; minimum
10 feet; the sum of the width of the two side yards shall, at minimum, equal 25% of the lot width.
According to the drawing indicates that you have a 1.1” side yard. You will be seeking a variance
of 8.9



Page 2

Please be further advised that if you intend to appeal this decision you must file a Zoning Board of Appeals
application within sixty (60) days of'the date of this letter. For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions,
application, Building Depariment letters/documents, the Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative
Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-2202
to make an appointment to review the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required
for the application; therefore, only ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial
appointment with the Clerk’s office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will expire and the
Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit
Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Zoning Board of
Appeals Application only, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2202,

Very truly yours,

Sergio A. Mauras

Superintendent of Buildings
Daniela Hernandez, Plans Examiner
cc: Village Clerk

SITE PLAN APPROVAL NEEDED : Yes

Nl o

M



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation Law
and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review to determine
whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environment and on the basis of
that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and therefore does
not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project:
Building Permit App. 20243754

Location: 20 Mayvfair, Freeport, NY
Applicant: Shana Ashwood

Description; Rebuild garage 197 SqFt due fire,

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect
on the environment, as follows:

A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: June 24, 2024 Sergie 4. Mawas
Sergio A. Mauras =
Superintendent of Buildings:

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection nn‘tli’public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings. oo

U
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COMPLY WITH
ORIGINAL NOTES

Strike out
mapplicable
phrase

Stale whesher
applicant 15 owner,
lessce, or has option
of contracy. If ather
than owner, siale
brielly terms of
agreement

Obtatn reason for
demal from
Depariment of
Buildings.

{Jescnibe by
construction and
number of stomes. [T
nane, so state

State nature of use of
property [fa
husiness, pive brel
description

Desenibe fully and
clearly the usc
desired

Stnike vut whichever
word 15 not
applicable. Follow
fanguage n
ordinance

Reler where possible
to paragraphs and
section by numbers

REVISED 2/2017

To The Board of Appeals of the Village of Freeport, New York _/

SEC. 54 BLK. B _ 1.07T. 453

In the Matter g
of
the Application of

Shana Ashwood - 2

BOARD OF APPEALS OF THE VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Index No.

Shana Ashwood .

T'he application of

respectfully states and alleges:

1. 1hat the applicant (resides at) (mymnmrpnl-mhwfurthrconduchng-oﬁﬁ‘hﬂmﬂﬂ

20 Mayfair Ct, Freeport NY .

!J

‘That the premises afTected by this application is located at Land Map of Nassau County
20 Mayfair Ct, Freeport NY Sec.54 Bk B _ lot{s)453

and that the interest which the applicant has in the property concerned is thatof _

Ihe property owner

3. Thut (the applivant) (the applicant’s duly authorized _Vincent Lemma ) un or about the
15 _day of_May 2024 . filed in the office of the Department of Buildings of the Village of
J'recport, New York, an application for a Building Permit. Documents filed with said application were

as follows:
Architectural Plans, Survey, Short Environmental Assessment, Owner Fee Affidavit, NC Assessment

4, Thut on or sbout the _24__day of __June .2024 , the Department of Buildings denied said

application; upon information and belief that the reason for said denial was as follows:
_210-6A; 210-35 Required Yards having less than required Rear Yard and Side Yard Setbacks

5. “I'hat the nature of the improvements now upon said premises is as follows: Direct Rebuild of

_Garage as a result of fire damage

6. That said premises are now being used as follows: __Single Family Dwelling

7. That the applicant secks authority to make use of said premises as follows: Single Family Dwelling
with Detached Garage

8. Upon information and belief that a permit) {variance) for such use may be granted by this Board by
virtue of the following sections of the said Zoning Code of The Village of Frecport or statutes of the

State of New York  210-6A;210-35C — S —

9. “That the following is a statement of other factual information deemed pertinent bﬂhc uppﬂgam. I lhc

bk

application involves a subdivision of property, describe the existing property: =
™M

N/A —c

e

71
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o e
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{f mure space 5
needed onnex
statement on separate
sheet and cefer o it
here with following
wards “Sec annexed
statement which is
niade a part hereot ™
Save vpimons for the
heanng,

1f non-conforming
use is claimed, s¢l
forth uses made of
premises and dates
thereol m
chronological arder

I this venfication 15
made by an officer of
8 COTpoOralion or an
Association of by 3
legal representative of
an estane, his name
and ofTice should be
designated on the

first line,

10. That the grounds for this application are as follows: Reguesting Board approval of this
Variance application for a direct replacement and rebuild of existing garage that was damaged hy fire.

t1. That any deed restrictions running with the land prohibiting the desired use are as follows:
N/A

12. ‘That (the applicant has made no previous application to this Board for the authority sought herein)
(upon information and beliel’ u previous application was made for the same or similar authority
sought herein and denied by this Board, but that this application contains tacts not allcged or shown

in any previous preceding before this Boerd).
WiIEREFORE, the applicant respectfully prays that the suthority sought herein be granted.

Dated: July 10, 2024

\ ——
By: April Madigan

ITs: Expeditor

Stute of New York )
County of Nassau) ss:

The applicant

Shana Ashwood numed in the foregoing application, heing duly sworn, depose and say that
_she read the forcgoing application subscribed by APril Madigan und know the contents thereof; and that

the same is true 1o __her own knowledge except as to the matters therein stated to be alleged on

infurmation and belief, and that as 1 those matters _she__ believe _all 1o be true,

. Bt

. hITUF te gt ni
aussEll L EArL oM
{+atary Pui . Stete of Mew York
No. 010&5073983.‘“ .
Qualified In Nassau y
Commission Expires June 2, w

Ky
Sworn to before me this .37~ din

ol

Notary Public

| have read Section 809 of the General Municipal Law concerning disclosure of and conflj
are no condlicts in respect o this application requiring disclosure.

Notice
Conflict of Interest

{"interest and herehy certify that there

Julr 3¢ 202 X /é""
Date Year Signature
Affidavit of Owner
To be completed only if the owner is not the applicant.

State of New York )
County of Nassuu) ss:

Shana Ashwood being duly sworn, depuse and say:

That he/she (the vwner of 20 Mayfair G, Freeport ) (isthe — of

Notary Publi

i "
[y e=rpivigiagl)

)

That the owner ___Shana Ashwood

s
Sworn to before me this _3[ day

, 20

REVISED 212017

consenis 10 the gramting of the nuthority sought in the ubove application. «

) (A

Signature

RUSSELL E. CARLSON o~
Hotary Pu .~ State of New York
No. 01.CAS078801
Qualified in Nassau Counly
Cnmmission Expires June 2,

£
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. 617.20
_ . Appendix B
: : Short Environmental Assessment Form

Inptructions for Completing

Part 1- Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor bs respensible for the complotian of Pard 1, Responses
Yecoma part of the spplication for spprovel or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject ta Auther verification,
Compiete Part 1 based on Information currently available, Ifadditional research or investigation would be noeded to Arlly
respond (o sny {tem, pleass snswer as thoroughly as possible based on czvent informatton.

Completo all items in Part I, You may also provide any additions! Information which you bellove will bo noeded by or nseful
to the lead sgency; attach ndditlonal pages as nccessary to supploment mmry ltam,

Part 1 - Project and S; Iafo! o . .
Jectand Spomer lnbrmatk® Milro Services, Inc

Name of Action or Project;

Projec! Location (describe, and atiach » Jocation mep):
20 Mayfair Court Freeport, NY 11520

Brief Description of Propased Adllon: Rebuild garage and partial house siding

Nama of Applicant or Sponsor: ] Telephone: 516 379-6100

Ad=<41 Hanse Avenue

| Clty/PO: Stale: Zip Code:
Freeport NY  [ii8z
1. Dogs the proposcd action only invoive the fegisiative adoplion of 8 plas, local law, ordinance, NO | YES
administrative ruls, or regulation? )
if Yes, atiach a narrative description of the intent of the propesed action and the environmental resources that
may be affected [n the municipality and proceed to Part 2. 1fno, continue to questlon 2, -

Tmmwmmuhammmvdummmmdhugmuw
If Yes, list sgency(s) namv and permit o approval: 4

Freeport Building Department

3.5, Tolal acreage of the alie of the proposed sction? acres’
c. Tois} acresgs (project site and any cantiguous peopestles) owned
or controlled by the applicant or pmject sponsor? acres _ ~

4, Checkajl land uscs that , adjol th action,
| lmbmmﬂmmmj !ndn:ll—'ht;p‘ﬁl:mhl [IResidential (suburtan)
[Jrorest  [JAgrioutture [JAquatle ] Other (speclfy): N
[ Jpardand :

Pago] of 4
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3. Isthe proposed action, NO
. A permitted use under the zning regulations? P

N/A

b. Conslstent with the adopted comprehensive plan?

B

6, }l the p:;,poud uctlan consisient with tha predominant charscier of the existing bullt or natural
andscs,

7. In the site of the proposed action Sacated in, or does it adjoin, s state listed Critical Environmental Area?
If Yes, (dentify:

4
Q

W]

8. a. Wil the proposed sction result ln a substuntia) Increase in traffic above present fovels?

b. Are public transportation service(s) avallsbls at or near the site of the proposed actian?
ahnmypadsﬁimmmmnﬂimuwhkyckmﬂuwaihbhmu-nurshnofﬂwpmpmedldion?

9. Does the propoesed action meet or exceed the state anergy codos requirements?
Ifthe proposed aotion wil} exceed requirements, describe deslgn featres and lechnologies:

—
e ————

["70. Will the proposed nction conect (o an existing publi/private water supply?
nfvu.doulhecd-ﬂngwﬂnhmupldUbwwldamﬂu?m DGOEIYES]
If Na, deseribe method for providing potable weter:

11, Will the proposed action connect to oxisting wastewaler utilities?
[1F Yes, does the exlsting system have capacity to provide service? [_hoflves
If No, describe method far praviding wastewater trestment: _

12, I.D;uﬂ;ulumh a struchers that is Hisied on sither the State or Natioasl Registar of Historlo
Phicas

b. Is the proposed action located In wa archealoglcsl somsitive srea?

g R E REOE

13. &. Does any portion of the sita of the propased action, or [ands sdjaining the proposed zetlon, contain
weilands or othar waterbodles reguiated by a federa), sixte or locs] agency?

b. Would ths propesed actlon physically slier, or encroach into, any existing weiland or waterbody?
i Yes, identify the wetland or walerbody and exient ol alerations In square foot or peres:

e
Bl

I<BREIB 3 ]2 NERRNGN

b, Wil siorm water dischurges be direcied (o established conveyance systems ﬁmnmdnlm)‘r?
1f Yes, briefly deseribe: N

-,

14, 1dentify the typ Itat types thet o or are {lkely to bo found on the project aito. Check ail that apply:
Ine orest cultural/grasskands mid-successional
Wetland ~ [_JUrban |+ Juburban
15, Dors the site of the proposed action conisin any species of animal, or sssocisied habiiat, listed NO | VES
by the State or Federa] government as threatened or endangered? v
16. Is the project sita located in the 100 year flood plai? NO | YES
1%
17, Will the proposed actlon creste storm walter discharge, elther from point or non-polot sources? | NO_| YES
If Yes,
& Will storm water dlscherges flaw to adjacent properties? [N Tves : [:]

Page2of4

KH L

Bl 2 8=



Il.Douﬂmpmpuedlﬂ[onheMcmlmordhunﬂvmuﬂnlmlthtlulmpumdmultuf NO

* water or other liquida (e.g. relentfon pond, wasis Iagoon, dam)?

YES
S explain pumpose and abee: D
19. Hes the sito of'the proposed action or an adjoining property been the lacation of an sctive or closed NO | YES
solld waste management fholilty?
11 Yes, desoribe:
v
20.Huthulluﬂlnmnpmdndlmwm@nkumputybem&enﬁjedofmedlﬂhn(mphgor NO | YES
If Yes, descr] o
es, be: D

1 AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE 15 TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF My
KNOWLEDGE

s Zouln

Part 2« Impnct Assessneent. The Lead Agency is respensibls for the completion of Part 2. Answer afl of the followlng
Questions in Part 2 using tho [nfarmation contained in Part 1 and other matorials sobmitted by the project sponsor or

otherwise avalfable to the reviower, When snswering the queslona tha reviswer shoald be guided by the concept “Have my
responses been reasomabla considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

No,or | Moderate
sanll
fmpact
may
oceur

1. Will the proposed action orcate a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zaning
regulations?

2. Will the proposed action result In & change In the use or Intensity of use of land?

3, WIll the proposed action impair the characier or quality of the existing community?

4, WII the proposed action have an impact on the environmenial characteristics tha! catised the
oatablishment of'a Critical Environmental Area (CBA)?

5. Will the proposed action result in an adverss chenge in the existing Jlovel oftraffic or
affect exlsting infrasiructure for mass transit, biking or wallcomy?

6. Wil the proposed setlon camse an increass in the uso of energy and it fulls w incorporate
reasonsbly svaflable energy conservalion or renewablo energy opportunities?

7. Wil the propased ection impect existing:
Lmblblpdwuwamw

b, public/ private wasiewalor trestment itilitles?

8. Will the proposed action impair the charscter ar quality of impostant historic, archszological,
architectural or uesthotic resources?

9. Wil the proposed action result In an adversa change to natursl resources (e.g., wetlands,
walerbodles, groundwalee, alr quality, flora and faune)?

NEEEREEEEE

Page3 of4
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No,or | Moderaie

small to lorge
fmpaet | mpaet
may may

oceur ocear

10. Wi} the proposed actlon resul inan fncresss in the polential for eroslon, flooding or dralnago
problera? (]
11, Wil the proposed action create s haxard to environmental resotrees or human health? v

Part 3 - Delermination of sigeifiesnce, The Lead Ageacy ks raspomibls for the complotion of Part 3. For every
question in Past 2 thei was answered “maderste 10 large tmpact may occwr™, or if there is s need o explain why a particular
clement of the proposed action may or will not resclt in a significant adverse environments) impact, please completo Panl 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficlent detall, identify the impact, Including any measures or design clements that have boen included by
the projeot sponsor (o avold or reduce impacts, Part 3 should slso explain how the lesd agenoy detcrminad that the Impsct
may or wiil not bo significant, Bach potential impact should b axsessed consldering its sefting, protabllity of vecwrring,
duration, kroverslhility, gesgraphic scope and magnitude. Abo consider the potentla! for short-term, Jong-term and

cumulative impacis,

Check this box If you havs determined, based on the infonmation and malysis sbove, and sny supporting documentation,
thet the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significunt adverse kmpacts snd an

onvironmantal irapact statement [s required.
(] Check this box I you have detemmined, besed on tho information and unalysis abave, end any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action will ot result in any significant adverss eavironmental Impacts,

Nnme of Lead Agency Dato
Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agenoy Title of Responaibls Officer
Signatire of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsiblo g‘lw)

Page 4 of 4
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DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

OF THE VILLAGE OF FREEPORT. N.Y. ArricaTion no29U3] iy

Filing Date

Application for Erection of Buildings or Alterations

1.
LOCATION
OF
BUILDING

20

AT ILOCATION)

Marpaea ox

IMPORTANT = Applicant to complete afi items in sections: §, 10, 11, IV, V ﬂéé ‘Tge ‘ lq ¢ e
ZONING  © AA ‘

OBRTRICT

Mo}

BETWEEN _mE}LLﬁm"

Y

SECTION

ICrase Sereen)

aLock

£ o HS3

APPROX,
LOT BIZE

{Crose Sirest)

.ﬁ'ﬂ

4734

LOT
AREA

it. TYPE AND COST OF BUILDING — All applicsnts complets Pacts A - D.

A. TYPE OF IMPROVEMENT
1] | Newbuilding

2 | 1 Addiion-Alrerstlan {11 rasigential,
aniw numhar of new houslng unin
addeg. 1! nona-siste nana

8. PROPOSED OR EXISTING USE

TR

il

ENTIAL

Cns Family

Tog lamilios

Apsriment « Entar No. of Unlte

NON RESIDENTIAL - Camplege Pact “E”

7
1T
wi

Incdusiriat
Dffics, bank, pretarionel
Siore, mavcantile

3 1 |} Swimning Paol
& [ | Mansit {replacemant] 18 1 | Tramslant hote!, meio, or 20 ) | Churen, ather retigione
5 | | Bulkhead {New, Ropairl dormitary - Batar No.of Units ____ 2t [ 1 Hospisl, tssiitutional
8 [ | Fence 38 | | Goraga or Accemory Brruciure e e
7 { | Maving lraincation) 181 | Other - Saacity
. cost D. DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT
-3 g, 000

10 TOTAL COST OF IMPAQVEMENT s

OOl E CORTATHED )

pbuoer DRy REAURMEST

e

FrZ

130, IDENTIFICATION = To be completed by all applicents

NAME MAILING AGORESE — Numbes, sitast. city and state, Zip TEL. ND,
. Clowh Asthwesty Jo ragln Couxr WML penT M7 HSAr |77 41
Owase or
Lurea B4
a. MELE SEAVECES H Hanse, Butuas 51625
Contracior F“ g {E Nr“g ! GIOO
- N gt A <16 805
:.:m:-:: o “-ppq'q,h e LR 235 o ELof [(%) ot
Enginser W‘r eb{,('_ !ﬂ%g 4 |‘1‘C
V. OWNER - CONTAACTOR STATEMENT V. FLOOD ZONE
Rulkding permit s lued mibsject o the Srovielons of Saction 57 of the Workman's Campemsatian Low, IS PROJECT LOGATED WITHIN
Workemen's Compenistion Cartificate No, Compeny Eap. Dats, A‘ ) DEI : SIIR%NZADTEE)?ZLOO D
Conunctor YES__
of Cramnae iF YES, WHICH ZONE? _——
P {Printd
racern__ 4| BAWSE ME  PLERIT PSIS| 15 pROJECT TOREPAR
Prone, FLOOD. DAMAGE
YES ND
Sute af New York il - B
Coungy of Nessau PROJECT DESCRIPTION
ﬁKvg_u( At /‘?o//d’ hed balng duly swern, suys thn hﬁ s tha oconacter o Total/First Fir |-+
wwnise-of the dlr:'\t“-'umhnd/bumtq. That the ltemw of the showe spplication nlalomu: :T..'uu ount of wald buikding or #l- squa@.' Feet :.'I
teration, I eorrect to the best of __b_[_s__l:nwhdll st batief and agrees to conlorm ta sl ppplicabile Lws of this UPPBf Firs l l
et . tuid Lrinva Fant




ASHWOOD RESIDENCE ARCHITECTURAL ABBREVIATIONS e —
AB, ANCHOR BOLTY SAS CAPACITT PuLs DourLs W, HaT, HEWGHT Loc LOCATION L NOWTHUE ST RENE RE NPCWCE ) [ -] >MI$~OOU
ND Fr AR CONDITIONER cEM CEHENT [N [ LY HOBE BB Le. LR Py ec o8 GENTEI AECD  REQURED sw BOUTHUEST RESIDENCE
§<“>— x noc mﬂ ACT ACCUBTICAL SEILMNG TULE &) CABT e T EXAUST AN [ = HAND IC AR 18 4 Ligt - -] QUTAIDE DIAMETER REB WESBTANT .11 -] ACFTWOCD
AGOL  ADDIMONAL [ CONTROL  JONT Eec ELECTRICAL woR HEADER Lo LIGHTING o CVERHEAD Ll RO TAN TaGENt 20 MAYFAIR COURT
FREEPORT, NY 11520 eyl ADASTABLE / ADIACENT &L CEBIER LNE EL ELEv ELEVATION WOU  HAADUARE rar MATERIAL oma  oRENNG "o ACUGH ORENNG TEL TELEPONE FREEPORT, MY 11520
] Py ABOVE FNCBHMOOR  CLO.  CLOSET BNTR  ENTRMNCE Wt HOLLOW METAL rax PasauM o ceRoMTE ns UM BLAD e TEreERATEE '
AL ALY ALSNE aa ceLNG ra Eoua, MORI  HORIZONTAL ns FEDICME CABNET m PLATE e 146 TONGUE & AROOVE POST FIRE
mno v m O —H EO x —A ANCIO,  ANODUIED QU CONCRETE MASOWRT NIT  EQU®  EQUIFTENT . o res FIASCMRT CONTRIL JONT FL mmoPERTT Lo scH scEDuLE Tms  hemsioD GARAGE REBUILD
APPRCx  APPRORHATE co. CELEAN T BB EMISTRMG Hm HEATER MECH  FECHANCAL PLAM  PLASTIC LAMINATE SCUD BOLID CORE WOCD ._....b..r “o__.n._.
ARCH ARCMTECTURAL coaL CoLrN e ExPANSICH Wyds  HEATMG VENTILATION.  HEMB MErBRAE fsc  mureea od e O S Taw Tor & wAL
ANE antorane coe  concmEme ExT ExtEmion Am CORITIONNG m TEtAL mBa  eUBN oD SroE DAMPES 08 1om OF SLAD /BTEEL c————
POST FIRE GARAGE REBUILD Bo moww CON  COsECT-EDIIoN ! PLooR DRaN W ot vamR ez remaee o ] e sameas TN TRaNORER VINCENT R LEMMA ARCHITECT PLLC
Bt BRACKET coNT  commrace Fon FOROATICN ) NACE DIAMETER R rANFacTRER - rAEL SECT  BECTION s MarpSpvind)
BLDG  BuULDMG COORD  COORDMATE FE FIRE  EXTIGUISER N (=] - HANHOLE = L [ SRy FoOOT e TIRICAL 4568057084
BLK, BLOCK, (-l CARPET L] LI (LT AL ATREON e T TRESS EEASURE (-2} BHOuER wo UNLESS NOTED :
il BlkG  BLOCKMG ct cEmAMIC TILE EDT PixTuRE Lol HTERIOR = THRRmOR e e &y SEET onemuse 2135 HOWBRIRDGE RD
Aoy - INFO SHEET, ZONING 7 SITE PLAN, LEGENDS, CODE COMPLIANCE, o BEAM cm CENTER: m PLOCH JOHBT - ANCSTION BOX e MISCELLANECUS ROy PROJECTION [0 BHEATHM L uTLITY BELLMORE, #Y 14710
CONSTRUCTION DETALS am BEARNG FLATE art  amic e Lo  FLOURESCENT a1 o ne FASCNEY CPENNG »r PRESSURE TREATED 811 g, SriRAR VBT vENTLATION '
Bo poTIoM on cw coLD wATE FPBC  FRE PROCE SELF CLOBNG ST MID  HONTED m PRNTER BURR MTD. BURFACE MOUNTED
glee - FLOORFLANS f ELEVATIONS / BULDMNG SECTION BoT  BoTion SFMo  pEmaLoN Fr roT / FEET LAM P LAMNATED PLAS el maLiod Ve POLYVINTL CHowTE  SFEC  BPTCEICATIONS e E S OCC IO
B DOTICH cRFOOTRG  DEY DETaL a roctrG L LENGTH N = IS mLABTIC WALl COVERMNG 8O sauime bt el A
Bow BOTTCH oF kAlL Dia plArETER L LT LLAY  LAvATORY HA NOT AP ICABLE um mourm BO TD BOUARE YaRD N iy
BRC  pmek 00 Dua ol SGONAL 04 BAGE s eoan e NORTLEAST n AORER ¢ RADLS ™3 STARLESS STEEL w water cLOBET
BT BABEMENT (-1 pPERsER o4l OALLONS (13 LMNEAL FOOT NC HOT N ConmAcT e ROCE RAFTER [ 34 STREET w woop
Bu_ BULETM om DrENsion By GALVANIZED AR no R RAD  RADIATION e BrANDARD WO oo
B BOTH wATS ow e ) oc aipERAL CONTRACTOR L) LAY NOM NCHMAL RCR REPLECTED CELMNG PLaN BTL STEEL WiTR  WATER HEATER
E-L -] DE ARG Do, [-Tar-] ol Ol A K- ] LEADER N HWHOIBE REDUCTIEN -] mOCE DRAN aTom ATORAAE wo wrhkouT
cAB capret on Do are. pD. GTFEM BOARD LONG LEG HORIIONTAL CORPRICIENT oy REcESEED stmuct  stRuctumaL or LT
CaNTL  canTiEvE! DWW DR are avmsn L LOW LES VERTICAL  NTS Not 1O BCALE w=n REFRGERATOR tuse  sutemCED WP WBLDED WRE PABRIC
I E TR T N T [V p—— ZONING DATA 00"E 50.00'
CEECRIPTION OF BUILDING ELEMENT | RABTEAGR TYPE ¢ COUNT SPACING § LOCATION GRCID SHCW LOAD 110 P& REGMEDT 36 PHF WED NB9°46 00 : ** THIS STRUCTURE 15 DESIGHED IN
ROCE BABC WD PPEED o He ACATICN, vem pvez e icE o - COMPLIANCE WITH THE 2020
BLOCKNG BETEEN CELNG JOBTS OR RAFTERS | 4-3d B0 7 3-8d COFHON 7 3.6 BOX TOE WAL MW.RD:; ] SECHION 84 BLOOK, 8 421 483 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF HYs =
10 ToP MLATE MERNY EEVERE = i
FROBT LIE CEPT ] ADDRELS 10 MATFAR COUT, FREERONT NT, 1520 : “THIS STRUCTURE REFERENCES
CEILING JOITS 10 TOP PLATE 4-Bc BOX 7 3-8 COFTON 1 3-10d BOX FER JOIST, TCENAL JERTUTE FRCBIADA Y PODERATEAE AvY T s ! I WOOD FRAME CORSTRUCTION PER
CELVG, 0T WOT ATTAGHED 10 PARALLEL | 4100 BN 1 3-ied EBFHON FaCE WAk ey e . = 7 Al THE 7020 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW
RAFTER, LAPS OVER PARTTIOB RCRE LETEN SRS T mUu_ i YORK STATE™
TELIG JOBT ATTAGED 10 PARMLEL RAFTER | TADLE R2CI53 VACE KL e T PR A it \TTD e
COLLAN TIE 70 RAFTER FACE NAL DR RCGE | 4-10d B0% 1 3-16 COTEN FACE RAL EAGH RAFTER HOW BLEEPHG AOCIS @ P OR LD BCOPE CF oS, o]
STRAP 10 RAFTER ALEEPIG RO 0 PO L0 FARE RESTORATION $0GLE BAT DETACHED GARAGE -
WAFTER OR ROCF TALBS 10 PLATE 3-16d BOX T TCE NAILE ON 1 BE 11T CE : e _ :
434 COrTON / 4-10d BOX N 1110 EESIIED LAES:
HAL CM OPPROSITE MDE COF L e 10 PIF Livis, -PAELLHGS FOR NOT MORE THUAN OMEE FAMTLT. [ 1~
EACH RAFTER OR TRUSS +
ROCE RAFTESS 10 RIDGE, VALLEY OR 1R L-ll / 310 COVTIOM ¢ 4:10d B ToR Na, SCHEDALE CF OREMWONA. AEQETENTS: _ !
RAFTERS OR ROGH RAFTER 10 T " ROGE s \
BEAM LOL COVERAGE / BL.OOM AREA AT,
~THE RACIPAC BULDING N ANT LOT SHALL HOT COVER MORE TUAN 758 OF THE LOT
3-8 BOX / 1 CAITICH / 3100 BOX BO NAL AREL, 440 WO ORE THAN AN ADDITICNAL 158 CF THE 10TAL ANEA CF THE LOT M _. \
WAL rﬂéﬁ“&:ﬁﬁﬁﬁ.ﬂ!%!ﬁ.oﬁﬂﬁ%nﬁﬁ =4 Ly
T FLAXTLI LOT COVERAGE OF SAID ACCERAORT BULD ACHED = B
D 15 61D NOT AT BRACED UMLL FAHELD  [ibd COTTION [# oc racz wan, GARAGE 10 BE LIMTED 10 4N AGGREGATE AREA CF 4 MAXIMH CF T80 SQULARE FEET m. .m
33
6a BOX OF FACE WAL 58 R LOT M08 = =
TG T0 60 A0 ABUTTING STID3 & bd COTION OC. FACE MaL -RECOMTRUCTED GARAGE « M) 85 -~ 1=
WIERSECTIG WAL CORMERS AT SRACED WALL [ e i &t .__m
BULT P WEADER 3* 10 T WEADER W | BPACER | b COFMON OC. EA. EDGE FACE HAL “BEAR YARD, (~EXIHVNG 10 REMAN~) S U '?
ot BO " OC. EA& EDGE FACE Kif, ST T LIl =4 = R TOR BULDING DEFT. 411314
" B X " BULDH, AHO/OR DETACED GARIGE SHALL DXCEED B FEET & -
EOINOS EAeR D Lo i TR T EEE VEIGST F ERECTED LT & RISCR PIGAED 158 Thak Bor TS VERTICALLY 10 8 T4 R=40.
TOP PLATE 10 TOP PLATE ibd COTPON " OL, FACE NAL UORITONTALLY, _ulm\.n mh.
= T OC FACE WAL PROPOEED MICH + $.f Onﬁ. nevgoa|  DRCRPTION o
DABLE TOR PLATE 8PLICE B-d COMMEN / -4t BCOX / B+40d BOX FAZE HAL W EA. 6O CF DO FROPCHED LEGHT » T-4-14° §><ﬁ> * ¢ [ OGCRPGH | G0r00/0
SO0 1L 14° L $LICE
LENGTH EA SDE F BN JONT
BOTION PLATE 15 JH8T R JOI8T BAD JOST [ed COMTION * OC FACE HAL \_)/ SITE PLAN
ORBLOCKNG NG AT BRACED WALL PAELS [ e T O FACE AL \#0g/ SCALE, F D
BOTIZH PLATE 10 JOWT R JOBY BAD JOBT [ 3-16d BOX S EA ° OL. FACE NAL
OR BLOCKMA AT BRACED WALL PAEL Twa CoTEN 124 &’ OF FACE WAL
15F OR BOTIGH PLATE 10 ST 4B BOK / 3l BC 7 4-Bc) COTTON / 4.0 B0, 1OF KAk,
360 BOX / 7.16a COMMON 7 3-8 BOX BO WAL
TOP PLATER LAPS » CORNERS | NTERSECTIONS | 3-16 DG £ 3-89 COFTCN f..nnz.F
™ BRACE 10 EACH B0 2D FLATE 3-00 BCX 7 1.8d COTTOW /7.1 BOX FACE han,
s ¥ BRACE 10 EACH STUD AND PLATE 3.8 BOX 7 1-8c COMHON 7 10 BOX FACE NAIL
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INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242
FAX (516) 377-2493
ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

LETTER OF DENIAL
July 11, 2024

April Matthews
112 Archer St
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 112 Archer St, Freeport, NY
Zoning District — Residence A Sec. 62 Blk. 076 Lot 51
Building Permit Application #20243772
Description: Maintain front deck 24’ x 9’

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please be advised that the above captioned Building Permit Application must be denied for the following
reason(s):

Village Ordinance §210-6A. Conformity Required. No building or land shall hereafter be used or
occupied and no building or part thereof shall be erected, moved or altered unless in conformity with the
regulations herein specified for the district in which it is located.

Village Ordinance §210-43. Required yards.

A. Yards of the following depths or widths shall be provided for the principal building on the lot:

(1) Front yard depth: minimum 20 feet or the average depth of all residential front yards on the

same side of the street within two hundred 200 feet in either direction, whichever is greater, but
in no case more than 40 feet. According to the drawings shows a 17’ front set back. You will be
seeking a variance of 3.


mailto:Buildingdept@freeportny.gov
https://ecode360.com/9280159#9280159
https://ecode360.com/9280160#9280160
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Please be further advised that if you intend to appeal this decision you must file a Zoning Board of Appeals
application within sixty (60) days of the date of this letter. For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions,
application, Building Department letters/documents, the Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative
Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-2202
to make an appointment to review the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required
for the application; therefore, only ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial
appointment with the Clerk’s office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will expire and the
Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit
Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Zoning Board of
Appeals Application only, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2202.

Very truly yours,

Sergio 4. Mawras

Sergio A. Mauras

Superintendent of Buildings
Daniela Hernandez, Plans Examiner
cc: Village Clerk

SITE PLAN APPROVAL NEEDED: NO



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation Law
and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review to determine
whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environment and on the basis of
that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and therefore does
not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project:

Building Permit App. 20243772

Location: 112 Archer St, Freeport, NY
Applicant: April Matthews
Description: Maintain front deck 24’ x 9’

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect
on the environment, as follows:

A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: July 11, 2024 Sergio 4. Maanac

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




COMPLY WITH
ORIGINAL NOTES

Sirike out
inapplicable
phrase

State whether
applicant 15 owner,
lessee, or has oplion
or conteact. If other
than owner, state
briefly terms of
agreement.

Obtain reason for
denial from
Depanment of
Buildings.

Describe by
consiruciion and
number of stories. If
none, so state.

State nature of use of
property. If a
business, give brief
description.

Describe fully and
clearly the use
desired.

Sirike out whichever
word is not
applicable. Follow
language in
ordinance.

Refer where possible
10 paragraphs and

BOARD OF APPEALS OF THE VILLAGE OF FREEPORT T

In the Matter
of
the Application of

sec.b L ik 0% Lo, 5/

To The Board of Appeals of the Village of Freeport, New York _/

Index No.

The application of ‘A;D(’ { I M@‘HM)S - COI' I et&h

respectfully states and alleges:

i. That ﬂe a pllcant (resides at) (has its principal office for the conducting of its business at)

her SE

*, NY UL 2D

2. That the premises affected by this application is located at

(2 Afchec St

Luand Map of Nassau County
sec.l02 Bix._ 0801551

and that the interest which the applicant has in the property concerned is that of ‘ILD INCC eas<

VA

10 o home, +o&n|o°i’(’kepwf§casons o;,f17~e

Veor

{ .
3. That (the applicant) {the applicant’s duly authorized {P?)ﬁf{ MMWZ&M or about the

ll day of 3— M 1) 202{’ , filed in the office of the Department of Buildings of the Village of

Freeport, New York, ai application for a Building Permit. Documents filed with said application were

as follows:

AN

atl Qsesvient Covams & ﬁ{')\n

1»@\15‘!{

.0 JI—EMtUo

4, That on or about the| ’ day of Th,w\

apphiauon. upon mformauon and belief that the reason for said denial was as follows:

Didvrce (o o

!

ZOZV the Department of Buildings denied said

Vi 2%(‘1 DAchee o |03

5. That the naturc of the i 1mpr0vemenls now upon said premises js as follows LA k&"(@q b{?&/ﬁé

WK
el

S tﬂqm drf"'

ee

4l QPI

6. That sald premises a

re now being used as follows: 'h) €én

onifde ool

WCrEaSS Value 14 pur hom€, aderhbl ormm(rfeﬂs /omb@

-F!]/JCLL Fls frey wevea Pfﬁ[gldfm‘

7. That the applicant seeks authority to make use of said premises as follows: @/WW{ 5?”'@{

dteps %r{' (el F,F frees ﬂﬁcvmg-l—prﬂ(aﬂrﬁ"-;

8. Upon information and belief that a (permit} (variance) for such use may be granted by this Board by

virtue of the following sections of the said Zpning Code of The Village of Freeport or statutes of the

2 2Uo—b A

care 710 U

State of New York V'L( Gﬁ
U;%lé(}t érfg ‘

9. That the following is a statement of other factual information deemed pertinent by the applicant. I the



If more space is
needed annex
statement on separate
sheet and refer to it
here with following
words: “See annexed
statement which is
made a part hereof.”
Save opinions for the
hearing.

If non-conforming
use is claimed, set
forth uses made of
premises and dates
thereof in
chronological order.

I this verification is
made by an officer of
1 corporation or an
Association or by o

legal representative of

an estate, his name
and office should be
designated on the
first line.

10. That the grounds for this application are as follows:

Mo

11. That any deed rgstrictions running with ‘tpejgl‘(‘rohlbmng the desired use are as follows: o
b U< deck by lanS

12. That (the applicant has made no previous application to this Board for the authority sought herein)

(2 Arehec S Lreept)

{upon information and belief a previous application was made for the same or similar authority
sought herein and denied by this Board, but that this application contains facts not alleged or shown
in any previous preceding before this Board).

WHEREFORE, the applicant respectfully prays that the aulhonty sought herein be granted.

Dated: ’ltﬁﬂ.,tjw'\ ( .20 -}L/ .

BY:
ITS:

State of New York )

County of Nassau ) ss:
N )l W'@
The applicam i named in the foregoing applicatig}bgiﬁ%ggyr\wom, depose and say that

i y ¢
read the forego1;§ application subscribed by E{_‘@M'{— and know the contents thereof: and that

the sarne is true to own knowledge except as to the matters therein stated to be alleged on

to be true.

information and belief, and that as to those matters l2r believe 15

.

Sworn to before me this S T
of Ausust 2024

day
ignature of Applicant

AMARILIS A TECELs A

. NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF N
. . EW YU
Notary Public i~ Registration No. 01LE6382087 i
Quaiified i in Nassau County
Notice
Conflict of Interest

I have read Section 809 of the General Municipal Law conceming disclosure of and conflict of interest and hereby certify that there

are no conflicts in respect to this application requiring disclosure.

Aegisl S

202Y. \74"/ /%9777&\/‘_5' (O)V/E’:&»__,

~ JDate Year Signature
Affidavit of Owner
To be completed only if the owner is not the applicant.
State of New York )
County of Nassaun) ss:
i being duly sworn, depose and say:
That hefshe (the owner of ) (is the of
the property concemned is correct to the best of the knowledge of
deponent ‘ 3
That the owner consents to the granting of the authority sought in the above application.
Sworntobeforemethis- —~  day
of = .20 . Signature




617.20
Appendix B
Short Environmental Assessment Form

Instructions for Completin
s=—=—JcTIong Jor Completing

Port ] - Project I nformation, The applicant or project sponsor Is responsible for the completion of Part 1, Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, ere subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification,
Complete Part I based on information currently available, 1fadditional research or investigation would be needed to fully

respond (o any item, Ppluase enswer as thoroughly as possible based on current information,

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be necded by or useful
to the lead ugency; attach additiona! pages as fecessary to supplement any item,

Part 1 - Project nnd Sponsor Information

Nanic of Action or Project; 7 ¢ F( amt JI, tw

Project Location (describe, and attach & location mep);

U2 pecree <1 Frecropr Ny 1Sz

Brief Description of Proposed Action: /7

Cant Dec [C Gzt

Nume of Applicant or Sponsor Telephune: 17/ b g__]-{ = 3_?7 I
EMib AW H T 0] € Craldl @
Address: “ 7/ P‘—{G{/\C( 9

City/PO: q-:, f ’ N‘j Smﬁ/ kf Zip Ct!/l;m

1. Does the proposed actidn only involve the legistative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO | YES

administrative rule, or regulation?
If Yes, artuch a narative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that 1
may be affected in the municipality and proceed in Pari 2, If no, continue to question 2.

2. Does the proposad action require a permit, approval or funding from any other govermmental Agency? NO | YES

If Yes, list agency(s) name and permiit or approval: |/ ,

3.5, Total acreage of the sits of the proposed action?

BCFeS

b. Totel acreage to be physically disturbed? nCres
¢. Total ucreage (project site and eny contiguous propertias) owned
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? ocres
4. Check a]l land uses that oecur on, edjoining and pear the proposed action,
Utbzn  JRurul (non-agriculture) Industrial Commercinl idential (suburban)
DForest DAgricullure DAqunric D Other (specify):
[Parkland

Page 1 of 4



3. Is the proposed action, ’ﬁg YES | N/A
8. A permitied use under the zoning regulations?
b. 'Cnnsislent with the adopted comprehensive plan?
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natuml N YES
landscape?
7. Is the site of the Propased action located in, or docs it adjoin, 8 state Tisied Critical Environmental Arca? NO | YES
11 Y'ey, identify: D D
8. a Will the propused action result in g substantial increase in traffic ubove present levels? NG | YES
b. Are publie tansportution service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? 7
¢. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle roules avajlable On or near site of the proposed action?
9. Does the Proposed action meet or exceed the stote energy rode requirements? NO | YES |
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and lechiologies: B. D
10, Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
[ Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? DNOD YES]
[f No, describe method for Providing potable water [ZJ D
11. Wil the proposed action connect lo existing wastewater ufilitics? NO | YES
(1f Yes, does the existing system have CBpacity (o provide service? DQODYES]
If No, describe method for Providing wastewater treatment: z D
[ 12. 2. Does the site contein u structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic NQ ! YES
Plages? 2
b. Is the proposed action lacated tn an archeological scnsitive area? 74
13. =. Dees any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed actian, contain NO | YES
wetlands or otler waterbodiss regulated by e federul, state or local agency?
b. Would the proposed action physicaliy slter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody? _J
If Yes, identify the wetland or walerbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:

horeline orest gricultural/grasslands

ly mid-successional
Wetland  ["rban [ Buburban

I4.g£tiﬁ/ the typica ltst types that ocm, or ere likely to be found on the ?roject site. Check all that apply:

15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or essociated habitats, Jisted
by the State or Federaf Bovemnment s threatened or endangered?

NO | YES

16. Is the project site located in the 100 Yyear flood plain?

17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, zither from Paint or non-point sources?
If Yes,

8. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? D\CDYES

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems ﬁoﬂﬂslcm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe: N YES

Page 2 of 4




18. Does the proposed action include construction or nther potivitics that result in the impourdment of NO A4 YES
veatcr o uther liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)? f

If Yes, explain purpose and size;
19. Has the site of the Prapesed action or an udjoining propesty been the location of an active or closed NO | YES
solid waste management facility?

If Yes, describe: Q) D

20. Has the site of the Proposed aclion or an adjoining property been the subject of remediatjon {ongoingor | NO | Yig
completed) for hazardous wase?

fYes, describe: Z D

! AFFIRM THAT THE IN%ATION PROVIDED ABOVE ISTRUE AND ACCURA]E }'0 THE BEST OF My

KNOWLEDGE

Applicant/sponsor m::e : ?_ Dﬂte:ﬁ ﬂ Z‘LF
Signature: % vl o ‘ J

fquestions in Pasy 2 using the information contained in Part | and other materials submitied by the project Sponsor or
otherwisc available (o the reviewer, When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my

Moderate
to large
impact

may
occur

. Will the proposed action create p material conflict with an adopted land use Plan or zoning
regulations?

2, Will the Proposed action resujt jn change in the use or intensity of use of land?

4. Will the proposed #ction have an impact on the environmental characteristics that causeq the
estabiishment of a Critical Environmenta] Arug (CEA)?

5. Wil the Proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffjc or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or willkoway?

7. will the-proposed action impact c:é!sn'ng:
&. public / private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewster treatment utilitjes?

8. Will the Proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archacological,
architectural or aesthetic resources?

+

;
)
Z
5
:
=
S NOO O S| B
DF00/ojoo00

walerbodies, Broundwater, air qualj ty, flora end fauna)?

5. Willthe proposed action result in an gdverse change 15 natural fesources (e.g., wetlonds, ‘

ol - E
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No, ar Moderate

small te large

fmpact impact

may may

occur B occur
10. Will the pro

: Posed action result i 80 increase in the petential for erosion, floading or drainage m/
problems? , D

Part3. Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the com
question in Part 2

piction of Part 3, For every
at was answered “moderate to large impact may oceur”, or if there j

s & need to explain why a particular

fimental impacts
Name of Lead Agency Date
Print or Type Name of Responsibie Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer

iZ0)

-
-

Signature of Prepares (if different from Responsible Of_ﬁ;cr) ‘

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency
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DEPARTMENT OF B

OF THE VILLAGE oOF F

Application for Erection of Buildings

UILDINGS

REEPORT, N.Y.

APPLICATION Np._S/9 Z ?-If
\{/ iling nmu;l‘;{ﬂn

or Alterations

IMPORTANT — Anplicant to complete al items in

sections: I, Il, i, IV, v

_J

. ocaron—_11Z pre fer oF swvie. ST AL
LOCATION ot P LD Cherch poea
UF BETWEEN b 5 C AND wre
BUILDING : iCron Sireer) ___ (Craes S1reet)
secton __fple scock Qo _or 5| pmenox. Xe——  AmEa___

H. TYPE AND COST OF BUILDING - Ay applicants complete Pargs 4 . b,

A. TYPE DF MIFACVEMENT 8. prorosED OR EXISTING USE
LI I | New huilding
Si Tia . nEw
' Anmtion-Allwnlon “““k"""“' RE .EN 1AL NON RESIDENTIAL Comulata Pyry E
01 numhac of new housing unity " Dne Famiy L induueiel
toded. 1! nane-statenone 121 1 Two tamiiles 181 | oOffice, bank, prafsssiong!
T 1 | Swirning Pag) TR Apartment - Enter No, ot Units __ W11 Swe, mercantilg
4 | | Rapair [replacama, 14l ! Transem hotal, morst, e 204 ) Churen, orher tellplays
5 1 | Bulkhead {New, vl darmitary - Enter No. of Units 711 Hasgital, tnstitutionss
. 151 ) Goragsor Accamiory Siructurs
B [ [ Fence L) Othar . oyt 21 Other - Snecily
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General Notes: _
1. Outdoor environments are generally more corrosive to steel. If you choose to use ZMAX® or HDG finish or stainless steel material
on an outdoor project, you should periodically inspect your connectors and fasteners or have a professional inspection LL
performed. Regular maintenance, including water—proofing of the wood used in your outdoor project is also a good practice.
2.Coatings Available: _ : O
2.1. ZMAX: Galvanized (G185) 1.85 oz. of zinc per square foot of surface area. (hot—dip galvanized per ASTM AB53 total both Z
sides). These products require hot—dip galvanized fasteners (fasteners which meet the specifications of ASTM A153). L é
2.2. HDG — Hot Dip Galvanized: Products are hot—dip galvanized after fabrication (14 ga. and thicker). The coating weight : - D D A 9 & e
: i ; " : i < ; £ v p i o . ; : g g : )
increases with material thickness. The minimum specified coating weight is 2.0 oz. per square foot. (per ASTM A123 total Gaoa Sovw . Ry Ci&emm%‘ Form vqug%’glzﬁ lengths (78] U>J ol o
both sides). These products require hot—dip galvanized fasteners (fasteners which meet the specifications of ASTM A153). : O n Tl — LI [l , ‘ instaliatisn L < 0
2.3. SS — Stainless Steel: Connectors are manufactured from Type 31BL stainless steel, and provide greater durability against |4 E [-I ) o LUS hq'n]w; install with P §B f;éif; for LUS26-27 o x E g
: corrosion. Stainless—steel nails are required with stainless—steel products, and are available from Simpson Strong—Tie. A B E \\ /’\ TN /\.\ double shear nailing. and LUS210~-2Z ' R g = s
3.When using stainless steel connectors, use stainless steel fasteners. When applications allow the use of ZMAX/HDG galvanized I j = L e O Yoo oy (A o riliatiens ts aingle ostolations.: with, S0 D 5 E = )
connectors, use HDG fasteners that meet the specifications of ASTM A153 or equivalent coating offered on Simpson Strong-—Tie o : ] = L v TR ' / \ /I _ k B t:ehse::cei;iidorﬂjieldi%irgs{huse TG g X O Q 8
_ fasteners. ) _ . : : : : | i 1 L = ~— = N Y S fasteners into the joist and i <o & Z
4.Due to many variables involved with outdoor construction, Simpson Strong—Tie cannot provide estimates on service life of T = »4 R = Round Holes  Obound Holes Hexagonal Trianguleennector Béamond dpekifies Max  the following fasteners into o Ul — i
~ connectors, anchors or fasteners. : ol 4 o =H B = & fqu;fe?e; to f:ﬁrze"sgst?mﬂg gdes . gcfes ;‘;‘;;::; ‘fum%ﬁm W:““‘ti- f:eusfgéﬁné:’ 'ﬁ:“ced oade I - g o o
. < S . . F 4 ¢ L - n L = urpose: to 8; .~ temporari
5.To obtain optimal performance from Simpson Strong—Tie products, the products must be installed properly and used in : : O:4B1. M8 040170131 3 connector. o connector in bt b Sl SonmAGe A Mgk www.strongtie.com: l-l_: (g =3
accordance with the installation instructions and design limits provided by Simpson Strong-Tie. L s S ~ light location  connector to  connector’s installing easler. s 10dx1% nails for b
6. All installation notes and guidelines within the current Wood Construction Connectors catalog shall apply for the connectors ' : : Vi Ty e _ concrete or- - etrength or to . FK| requirements; installations with Nails < o
| ! ; 2% E L o, M, Fill requirements: masonry. achieve Max nene. ; »» SD #0x1%4 for LUS28Z
anchors, and fasteners shown. - 2 7% 2 EPES I PO 1) o Iy o : unless noted always fill. Fill strength. Typical LUS287 Lusmgz : ;{ i E’t';,d =
7.Simpson Strong—-Tie reserves the right to change the specifications, design and models shown without notice or liability for such : ; 1617 0.162" 01317 0.1317 uihgEom. — i’f‘!““ff;:;f% wat requirements: nstallation R
changes. : : ' 3 ¥ aq ;ﬂ SET] e B hen the -
. s . . : 1 e / \ { i tening » ’ . . Fasteners
8.Simpson Strong—Tie does not guarantee the performance or safety of products that are modified, improperly installed or not ' Y 0.25” { 'f;' ,/ ) == [ Wods) Phasapions (09 Nails SD Screws
used in accordance with the design i 3=t N /IJ/ - Sl No.
- = 2 : . =1 k= g == T Fead] -
9. All references to bolts or machine bolts (MB) are structural quality through bolts (not lag screws or carriage bolts) equal to or 5 : 0.162" " Speed Prongs Bisna sk e : ¥ H 8 B im?f; Header Joist
: o 13 iy » S Eac . A e = e
 better than ASTM A307, grade A. Bolt holes shall be at least a minimum 1/32" and no more than a maximum of 1/16" larger : : : s'%?t_ener‘rr_\l:tes. it O ) - Used to T featurs Nailing g DlLUs26z | 9416 |4 3/4]1 3/4] 7, d Pyt ol |
than the bolt diameter per 2005 NDS Section 11.1.2. ; : : "hQFess;_)o?'lmtlge ggr?r?e::gért oeagﬂlevzlzeuglisfioesc}eg%z?Lfg;o?eé?'s}gg’?:n:z? églzc":f.?;rrtegf- temporarily guides the nail - The nail s installed  Pilot Holes DiLus2sz | 9416 [6 5/8[1 3/4 1> VI* 0T 0 oy g c .
2 . . i 3 ; 2 A position and into the joist in the joist and Tooling d d % %_ o e
10. Unless noted otherwise, all references to standard cut washers refer to Type A plain washers (W) conforming to the : 2"‘stu_'r'ﬁ'i?giucrggtgfnggggnmﬁ:: Achnaeiol Pgl;fgrgﬂgg? ?"g ﬁﬂ;{ld Tle—qr?mi% LEa{;Er? secure the and header ot @ header, distributing - holes for D L8307, 9/16 |13/16 [1 3/4 |°~ W[5~V c D3 L o 5
dimensions shown in ASME B18.22:1 for the appropriate rod sizes. : information. L i ) e zg;‘;‘:"fl:’df?’t 43 angle. the load through two manufacturing o 31/8|4 7/8| et ek A 0 E Q NG o
11.  Unless stated otherwise, Simpson Strong—Tie cannot and does not make any representation regarding the suitability of use or : -appmﬁe%;sf-‘;ppfgg Sitlo-Drive® S5 atmatirel-gonqnefor screw fa the ooy sCeau motltion: ﬁﬁ:?i,"gr::f; Fisk - pirpoacs, fus210- 2 =Gretedis #A0ea % > © HEo e
load—carrying capacities of connectors installed with improper fasteners. _ " 4. 'NAIL reference in tables: 16d = 16d common, 10d = 10d comiion Fastenirfenth. ; fosteners D2z 31/8] 9 2 d 4 07 | #10%21 ST 95
| i ' Identificotion . required. 1.£d> _ indicates connector is ovailoble in stainless steel. Replace Z in model number with S5 when ﬁ E © o
. - 4 _ e ordering. : =
) : g - - — L _ : : 2. Refer to current Wood Construction Connectors catalog for additional information. tﬁ L_Lt’ s E
D01 |General Notes D02 |Fasteners | . DO : rIXS
, —— . - - - ikl 3 |LUS Joist Hangers a2
r Installation: * SD #Qxl}é for LUC26Z and Installation: installation: - - : w S @
» For HUC installations, models have LUC210Z jnstailations with _?_‘ + The joist may be * Field skewable; bend one Installation: Z = g g
triangle and round holes. To - -Screws square cut bevel time only. : e S R << Q=
achieve maximum loads, fill both _.. cgl; SR siikes ¢ Joist must be constroined :g"‘}:nge i_;epsLns:agatlm = EE «@ §
round and. triongle holes (fostener T « These hangers will - against rotation (for : -gfid /skew:d : ?-c;:f{, B W &
quantities listed fill both holes). : nermally example, with solid blocking) oD P t substit tppfo d '1;;5' ™~ o
« For installations into single 2x accommodate a ; when using a single LS per o‘%ﬁof s‘; ity ‘T‘I * ©
headers or ledgers, use the 40° to 50° skew. connection, nails 1or Tdoe nons. N 10dx 12" ht
B E : : : * To see an installation video NAILS 's)
specified full length fasteners into . . thi doar At STEP 1 ~—
the joist and the following i, ol s e
fasteners into the header for Yt Band one 98 0. www.strongtie.com Nail hanggr to-s'!crpe-_cut carried
! reduced loads in accordance with % AN member, installing seat nail first.
by // NN T
Typical HUC waw.strongtie.com: N //”saspm“ [ BES No bevel necessary for skewed
installation (LUC e 10dx1% nails for instailations . \‘\\ p N Installation installation. Install joist nails at 45
Sirrrifar ) —with Nails Typical . & angle
Dimensions : ' Fasteners Instaliation : ' |
Model W - . : Ls LS, To
No. (‘f") : Héaé\iulis SD Screws . Siﬁe‘ﬁad : . View
: W H B | o | Joist eader Joist _Hanger STEP 3
- t %+ =10 4—10d =5t 4=3b SUR IS K A . 7 R : . _
D|LUC267 946! 344 a4 Lol #9x2% §dh - d| Joist Dimensions (’_”-) Fasteners _Mﬁdei (L) Fastener _ —DBimernsions — ANCLE Attach hanger to the carrying
UC202 st = 1a f‘/ - 'g:' _°'¥1 i ; Rmt) Size W H Bl a1 ] A2 Hefde Jaiat 40. nil. s . Model (in.) : Fasteners member, acute angle side first
HUCZE="""2 0 4 TT2=TT 0 A2 _ SUR/LZ6 |55 g . - T fp e G tixt : : g Fe : No. Wl oH | oA |Teeee] st (see footnote 1). Install nails at an
2 148 | 3/8 11421 &ad 7 ™ = Z ; asel 2 12 |imlsng|-16d] L : 1 6=10d : 1 L r Lo Lot angle
moczs=1"2 Y Zo T AT ; SUR/LZT R o 71 71 TO=T671 |u—’§ﬁd'r LS30Z 3../8 : : f 2 t T=+0d=xt _ gie.
7 LR B VLT Ll — pz o 120 12ig el 1un [ B lombampl gl 4 - = [LS¥35 o sa 748114016710 _ 40 | ol o
o LT v 13/1 =T Te=T110=10 N : SOR/LCZTY 11Z] 7 2] 4 7z 4=16 5*:&1‘22" i : & indica : o . . : o . . g = 71 4] TTTO=10 7= fJuxt} . Skew flange from 0-45 °. Bend
e 178 11 1/2] &4 5 o . 027 210121 1/8 111 /18 5/ 12 mal 2/ P Y . s&&ﬁ{]@placé és ctﬁt;e}:gzg is available in stainless catalog for additional information. 0z a/1al1/o0sml 4 1 10 : other flange back along
L.e indicates cdAnector is available in stainless 2. Refer to current Wood Construction Qonnectors 1.0 indicates connector is avdilable i® stainless catalog for additlonal information. - - SRS S0y mose numpee with S5 whitn 1. For skewed [SSU, the inner most face fasteners on catalog’ for additional informationcenterline of slots until it meets
steel. Replace Z in model number with SS when catalog for additional information. steel.‘ Replace Z in_model number with SS when D, Refer to culent v od skriction Connectors : the acute: angie side are not installed. - E : ' the header. Bend one i nl
orering. : gdermg. : 5 - : : LS707 *ﬁ’-ﬁﬁﬁ' r 2. Refer to current Wood Construction Connectors ’ e
" y ; TUction CORNEGtors T ; , - . : : 3 : = '
D04 |LUC, HI D05 ewed ngers - Bas Lo S T
, HUC Joist Hangers | D0 OR/SUL 45°"Skéwed Joist Hangers D06 [LS Framing Angles L D07 |LSU, LSSU Adjustable Joist Hangers
Installation: base. | Washers are - : - Installation: post. : : o Installation: : : Installation:
« ABA, ABU — for pre=pour suppligd with the ABU but » Install Simpson . Fu:r‘f_uli [ocds,'o ! 0 o.BQS: Install dome . instoi!qitzjosa‘ifs
installed anchors. For not the ABA, which ‘ . : : Strong—Tie SDS " x minimum of 3} side ~nalls on-bsafm; Wy« For LCE4Z
Simpson Strong—Tie epoxy requirgs o standord cut i | Installation: installation of the 2" wood screws, which covershall be drive nails at an L - instaNdtions bn
or mechanical anehors, washef. + Embed- into. wel post. : 3" Min. are provided with the provided. angle through the mitered corner
\ selact and install in concrete up to : Sidecove column base, with a beam into the conditions, refer to
> accordance with the bottom of the | ;\! %" hex heod driver. ¢ .po1st Gelgw. www.strongtie.com
e www.strongtie.com. 1" standoff base 9 (Lag screws will not *BC: Do not for more
ABA44Z ABU44Z Tuoical. ABA * Products require washers plate. A 2" -1 achieve the same install bolts into information.
I-r){pstollction between the nut and the minimum side ‘ load.} ; pint boiee S G .
(ABLl Similar) cover is reguired . * Allow concrete to.- ical AC ;
Po Dimensions (in.) Asich Post Fasteners ‘to obtain the full Typicgicure before . . LPCZ '&?Elg%[ _
Model | st ; nc R e load. Hales in ; d;-&ﬁ-f‘i‘_lstﬂ“u_f_lon of the =~ ABC | Installation | ofon
ciben el Sl Brssbacsa i nat T bottom of the Anstallation o Sirnilar) . ABC. .. . g nstaliation
R OB gl o Dig. | Neisish Sceewsy Qty. | Dia straps allow for o Semlan). a e S s Fast
AB.AA_ 33 = S 5—5p : » free Sonciats fiow G Post Dimensions (ll’l) ; . Numbe{ of ama b i - = i - s - g - - . Model e { O } - - sleners
48ua | 4 lodsl1/ml1a6] T 1/2 "7 49xlh =l » Allow concrete to ; Model No. | o s b epg gE e " eesem ). T T e - - No | Nails | SD Screws
o X 7 7 L 3 5/8 TL=—1 2 1/2 cure befare CBQ(\_,‘,‘ o ; vg‘i W_z D' 1:_;‘ r : - S - - S W L. o R e ':_ = - — Z
_.ﬁé;.& 4 946 3 142 4/ 559 #0 D{2HRG,, e A ) ) 7 B l%-c—%%%—— . M;q)de[ L 4 5 , Nails SD Screws : o L & Eﬁcﬂ? : ?E'g'g ﬁﬁqﬁl‘) : 1Resip % g o E : O @
8 [2€[oge 3/ 1 [ 5 [5/8 "1 oty | = | - iy | _ >|8H88ass0s | ¢ Lagel 1o L in | sa | ngs o | fwe [ ur |tz | | v fosmrpe o{AC4Z | opne| 18, 160, ] 5d, | H03H | #1 82 £ § 8 9E5¢2
4xB /| B 7 s/ 58], o8 2 [1/2 . Dimensions (in.) Post Fasteners : _ - D2HBEgs_gns 4x6 | g g | 5246 1132161 11 1Yrnn coob g : ang 1 Flang | Flange | Flange | : 5 %/2| 142 | as | 01 T paail B e 8 = WO s ®
AB 4486 £ 2 Ad e e i 7 7 Ty = ey - 2 £ %-—-—-—5-%— ACBZ 3 6q B %Qﬁ:}é ﬁ%gﬂ = @© o O @ o
T AR ST B 578 [Eo16] 20 . Model Maching | o 6x6 - et DiBcdz [y lamri i 1 aial 3 | 3 [6ct8al 0 & 8891 g89g G RO @i NG
88y 1676 12 11/al 148 1 T Al g0l L - : No. W L | B | HB | Naits | SD Screws |—Balts - D12H86gs 86=805.. 142 | 142 | 748 | 344 Olecer 1.2 B 575 T e B B | Y e At o ; LPC4Z | 9418 | 142 A1 g de #9x1% #9x1% =6 SHzy © S0 &
82ug 18%6| 10| 5 |1 g |3/ |3/8 | ga | - 2 |1/2 ogsadan! o oo |1 oy ep o | QU] Dia e - |8H868s sps | B8 | 14o | 3gm | 14R [11 18] et BESz—o 1621142 3B 3B IR d Lo gt Be5p——6—Sn— Y A EPCE B B ; 390 TEG 5%z 55
87 BX| 7 5 e 12 T8=1 N e RaE ~ S J %=1 =30 2 |1/2 fonog. . | se8 7 s B = Dliz. limlanal 77151157 8-10d] ~ 492 5 2% {LPCEZ / £2 PRt 14=5D 10=30 29 3 S 09 05 &£
. g 11/ 5/8 1 8d -  |BBsgsunlogalig l1al 7461 84 #F01% | . A L X 1/2 1 3/8 | 1/8 111 /1R %™ | o) raai IGIR B A I F2 S0 B B0 te—10T B0 i s 3 T ' 1 : sEooEpoE k=g i
o d i ey 2 SN RCAE RS T 1 ' : : 1.Ondicates connector is availdble in stainless steel. Replace ~SDSZHDG in model : /67 s/alonel 37 [2/nlsnel ! 11 4 LCE4Z i /8| 6d 6d #10x1% #10x1% oy @%as 3 "3!: g o
: . G 1/2 13/Bi1/2 111 /161 &4 - 2 /2 number with SS when ordering gl o ‘l-r_ITZb'rdicaées connector 1@ qvailable in- stofless steel. Replace Z in model number with SS o ' ';':' [ g' o B n .g HJJ & g
: 2. Refer t ) i iditi 3 ; when ordering. . ' . 1.indicates connector is ovailable in stainless steel. Replace ir ; : g o C .= " oar =
D 0 8 AB A AB U P t B ------—-«Dog PB S Post B < . D1 0 _CBSQOFC:@M Wood Construction Connectors catalog for additional information. : : 2. Refer to current Wood Construction Connectors catalog for additional information, 2. Refer to current Wood Construction annectb‘grs cqu|§;ef'§r lgd;?;i)g:gm;?;?;gg:z B Wheer Sudering: "g % g s g g S &)} &% § g
! ' - - ost Caps - D12 |AC, LPC, LCE Post Ca B< £938c88%52T
g . . - - - E . ) e : . © = 2 cods & ©
‘ Installation: _ install begt with a low . o : ' : - . - ! — pS N S @ S § Eo-Wao
- e : " i I i i L Lo : d P oo Ej-c, Com'\-hm
Installation; install bolts * For end conditions, speed )% |drill. . 5t F} : : : el c S 5 = .2 2 a0 o
: el : s . ify ECCQ - - »Beom degth must bgy | y S > L O EGEDLYY - ;
«For end into pilot ;‘P:tf:” Giasadt . i 7" | i L i f;} 1 O © 3 C i3S L D o~ Tt
: i _ ) : e 2 = © WD EILDD
condition, holes. B S RO TR b\ S, 2>cScogproc @
specify EPC 22:_::,3, E:;cinsqrf' "2 \ T_J 1 ri;%}\s\l\\ @/,‘ 5 pe ?:l gg 'g % % %g I > g 8
Ples ol provided with the column |1 |o| ECC ] ¥ 7 TS E880280E 08
Rastons cap, with a %" hex head e o | Lo // g ERESO S5 cLogv D
. Do notrs‘ driver. SDS screws KG @1 {I‘ ical %zﬁ/‘f’ o W g @ ; 2 & o o 2] E g f c 'E
; ' ; j les T 1y Qs E GO
_ @ | . |18 : = e g £V ELLSE0E0 gL 0
installation: . cqnl&%tl‘aylgti?@t are not through H2.5Z \q‘%/\(/ o = = gﬁ- 5 gE 2328 .8
* For end conditions, specify ECC the wide face. 3 .57 LsCZ LSCZ = 2 % S SEsE. 5030 2l o
it "‘z . Ealt'h_oigs shall be o minimum 42" to o * Beam depth must be at least as tail as : Installation Ttyapfgqi _g g (45 8 S E E T ‘6 % o a3 = a
SDS. % 'x - maximum ¥g” larger than the bolt Hh installation: Installation: ' Instatiation e . . SEwoES 3 Qo O 8 €2
No.  fyrm 2% | dometer. * Use ali specified fosteners. * Before fastening, position the stair stringer with the LSCZ on th T eee R e m el B SE D SEo0oxogm2
: Width| W1 | W2 H escrews = Contact engineered wood manufacturers ; , > ger  wi e on the stener to the edge of rim joist is required. c o 2000 x o £
Dimensions {in.) Fast CccQieccaQ Post Tvpical CCQ : : - T - p : i carrying member to verify where the bend should be located. D20>FoocaZsue0OZ200
Pos b £ _ asteners CCQ3—8 = = 5 A m ir}{git%?lutiog o | Bea Dimensions (in.) Machine Boits Fociias e Tabs on the LSCZ must be positioned fo the inside of the stairs.
Model | t - Nails SD Screws DEBGMHD 1/8 154__ 13@ W]y | 7| 18 14 Model Mo fom L Sl Beam o ' Mod .e_ "5 : * The fastener that is installed into the bottom edge of the stringer
No. [Siz| wi|w2| 11 |L2|L3 Bearn Beam Dlernasunl 4 |szalszal 11| 7 [ 18] 14 : [ Wat)ow | w2 et Y R i el Nails ~ SD Screws Fust go. ko the jmecond-te- st Hole
i - I e PC |EPC foi: FC | EPC e QP(:ARI_-IH' 4x R:'R' 1:’? n 1?!.";1 7118 14 D;;;Etu_ ‘3 3 S 11 3 157 412 1|2 i 617&!_%30 1 Mm 1] To Joist | To Beam| Fasteners ]
PC44— 3 o 2 7 B_1112-1] 81 L& i i e Ji_.f B=—=50 i ; S . £a) 7 : . 1./4 148 | 144 1548 ‘!, 211421 = : i My et Mode Nails SO Ser -
4x4 1 “ [ #10x1| #0x1 | #10x1 L 4x 1 7116 | 14 : : S S i e b = x _ : o : A . D Screws _
167 |"*lose| %" 578 | V| 5" | 5o | 60, | go, [P O | #) | i e CiG s n R e | oloi0e L lagaligpl Mg laplglel 2 ]2 4o s=baals-Hoal gouy | oy | No. i [StrMgerTStringer | ——Stringer —Stringer
4x6|946[ 142 %7}3 13[144 | B4, | ,6d Pl = = Brasaunl 14210142 | 149 | CC44HDG | 4x 7 7l 4 /121112 Z 5406 5—40«1 f,‘a.xé&_ ﬁ;' xé& _ ot | g Wide | Narrow p Wide Narrow
%"“ - > é 1 1_ 1 é—1 G - Ex bl i i 1‘| e : 7 fﬁ 14 3 = qua qgg 1’/9 6] 53' 11/{2 11 é ~! : : { L - qu[e&x--mggx FC’“"“ - ‘QEI"S‘;‘ . m_
162 |6x611/211/2| 6 |1311/%4| 6d | 6d | 6d | — e = _ 1/211/0 4/ : : D|CC6BHDG | 6x 11 /14l 2]2 H8Z | x x1% | % | goy ! e - 11 3 - Wl o o0 . =
_ - <./ A . X l1/2 117 /2117 | #9x114 | DiLsCZ 1 1-10dx1% 40.1Y
: : : . 1.Ondicates connector is available in- stainless steel. Replace HDG in model number with SS wh ndi : 1 12 e ' ' : % 1 jox1ls | 1 ' &)
1. Refer to current Wood Construction Connectors catalog for additional information. c-;'dering. ey pie : nu i waen L_grl‘m:’r:c:etgs connector is ovailable in stainless steel. Replace HDG in model number with SS 1.;‘nﬂicut§s connector is available in stainless steel. Replace Z in model number with SS ; G : o : ; L #ax1ls | =
_ ng-. . 5 i : E n ordering.. when ordering. ; 3 ] e : indicates connector is available in stainless steel. Replace Z i i ?
] _ 2. Refer to current Wood Construction Connectors catalog for additional pformotmﬂ. S 2. Refer to current Wood Construction Connectors cotalog for additicnal information. 2. Refer to gurrer;t Wood Construction Connectors catalog for additional information. gtagﬂgss ts_teel m?dﬁls odm‘éSt b; fc;stengg with nails. i 7 TPAM fisniber A 55 when ordenn %
: - . : : - ; 3 : - _ : e i — s - ! : ; ., Refer to current Wo onstruction Connectors catalog for additional i ion.
D13 |PC, EPC Post Caps - D14 |CCQ, ECCQ Post Caps -_ ___|D15 |CC, ECC Post Caps D16 |H Hurricane Ties ' e S g
e 1%" minimum from top of ledger and band joist T — %
e s} ' Installation: e ' : -
S T 8l _1:" " »|nstall Simpsen Strong—Tie SDS 9 “R‘S’P B
L& o L & : SR [ v =
e e Tl e © S wood screws with a 3" hex ¥ Rl L
i {\\{\/%:;J_{ sl : head driver. SDS screws install i 4 i Flnarshea% % E
: = jlijfm . . i v spacing ?;s:u:ﬁu? low speed high —-ﬁsi;finggg?g}:{ \ 5 O
ity TR R ' » A standard cut washer ' Hown \ ) &
(TA10Z Inverted . i ey s ~ oo il ot s\ > 5
length = Installation 4" to 5 On—center spacifff minimum DTT27 seat . 1B caga). Rot show 1T
10 " from end of of SDS wood screws  from B - Y === o
ion: . er desoner ~+i: : : -# Bolt holes shall be @ minimum it : it .
Installation: _ ledger P gnebottom of ledger 6 8 4 o
Al pRd 2" to @ maximum X¢ larger s
» Use all specified and band joist than the bolt diameter T
4 fasteners. SDS Ledger ' : /
+ For double 2x6 Installation { i /
treads, install : ; ' R \ g gl L / : : ! /
TA10Z inverted Instcilct[on:_ _ 2 speed " dril \m:iﬁ?;’;ﬁia bﬂmﬂgﬁo‘z i ol \_ jolit : e — i g /
meﬂith Pogirs : Thread | “Stong-me $ps  SDS ' ' nuts and washers 5 o, b o
i into th 1 x L _ Strong—Tie i : - 4 i /
icrg:lds into the Fasteners Size (in.) [Model No. Length (in.)| wood screws with o Screw | : . - 4
T ‘EFEQ _ t— 3%" hex head driver. - /
Tia %tﬂgggr 2-{[ D_ﬁ;’.‘[{."' : bUb’jaJ' 2% *50S scraws instgll o Model ‘CL finchor Fasteners \\V\k—ﬂn—/ e
" » 1©%" » : e T SDSZ550 best with a low : : : ST
DlZa10 g_@@g 4_@@55 %" x 5 - 2% - No. Dia. . RIT2Z Instglied as g Lateral DTT2Z Installed as a Lateral o
Pifa10 %—ééﬁs }3—-@{}){5 1.D indicates connector is available in to the bottom along the D 13/ | /o 8-SDS ng?ector for a Deck Guardrail ~ Connector for a Deck—to—House : _ p
tAL —— T ' stainless steel. Add SS to horizontal run of the deck ledger per IRC 127 | 16 / Ak For more. infermatic drail Lateral Load Connection :
oz 14"x1% %" x1% model number when ordering. 2009 Section R502.2.2.1.1. ; post copnections dr?d on uﬁ}ri-rm For more information on this
o : - - . 2. Refer to current F—SDSLOGR for spacing and. ; o - s Anstaliotion connection, and installation :
1.0 indicates connector is available in stainless e ditiond ormation. - : Instructions, see iechnical builetin instructions, see technical bulletin
steel. Replace Z in model number with SS when 3. The screws shall be staggered from the top : T—GRDRLPS"_I’ {available at -T—'DECKLATITOAD available at
A o ik Wondl Consivuitin Cuniesters ' ' i www.strongtie.com). www.strongtie.com).
i information. : _ F ] TN - = ' Q
D18 |TA Titad Afigle D19 |SDS Screws . . D20 |DTT2Z Deck Tension Tie g w =
' : : ~ o - @] i
) 7 g i~ 2| £
/ <<
= < |Z< @38 %
]
= 1 =
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INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242

FAX (516) 377-2493

ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT(@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
LETTER OF DENIAL
June 27, 2024
Aaron Kadosh
147 Woodcleft Ave

Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 147 Woodcleft Avenue, Freeport, NY

Zoning District: Marine Commerce Sec. 62 Blk. 177 Lot 534

Building Permit Application #20243675

Description: Proposed 1-story side addition (224 Sq.ft) , 1-story addition (169 Sq.ft) , 2™ story terrace
(930 Sq.ft) , roof over deck (424 Sq.ft) and wood shades (240 Sq.ft)

Dear Mr. Kadosh

Please be advised that the above captioned Building Permit Application must be denied for the following
reason(s):

=

Py
Village Ordinance §210-6A. Conformity Required. No building or land shall hergéafter b used-or
occupied and no building or part thereof shall be erected, moved or altered unless in conformigF with/the

regulations herein specified for the district in which it is located. -~
o
Village Ordinance §210-240. Required Yards. 0

Every structure shall be so situated on its lot as to provide front and rear yards of not iss than.five feet in
width and one side yard of not less than 10 feet in width, except where such lot has a width 9F 40 feet or
less, in which case no side yard is required, and except along streets where greater setbacks have been
established. No rear yard shall be required where the rear yard of the lot abuts on a canal or waterway and
said lot has a depth of less than 60 feet. According to the drawings indicates that you have a .20’ front yard. You
will be seeking a variance of 4.8°.

Village Ordinance §210-172. Required parking spaces.
(4) Restaurants, discotheques, cabarets and bars: at least one parking space for each three authorized

occupants. The drawings indicate 8 tables with 4 seats with a total of 32 seats provided. You will need a
total of 11 parking spaces and only 3 are provided. You will be seeking a variance of 8 parking spaces.

Page 2
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Please be further advised that if you intend to appeal this decision you must file a Zoning Board of Appeals
application within sixty (60) days of the date of this letter. For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions,
application, Building Department letters/documents, the Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative
Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-2202
to make an appointment to review the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required
for the application; therefore, only ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brou ght in for the initial

appointment with the Clerk’s office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will expire and the
Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit
Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Zoning Board of
Appeals Application only, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2202.

Sergio A, Mauras

Superintendent of Buildings
Daniela Hernandez, Plans Examiner
cc: Village Clerk

SITE PLAN APPROVAL NEEDED: Yes RECEIVED ‘%
L 15202

L,E.wa [0 o PR Y
\n_LLACGE OF FREEPORT, N



Lo PN
L
P

5 .
. RECEIVED
VILLAGE OF FREEPORT .
Department of Buildings : JUL 152024
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X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation Law
and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review to determine
whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environment and on the basis of
that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and therefore does
not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental fmpact Statement,
(See reasons below)

Project:

Building Permit App. 20243675

Location: 147 Woodcleft Ave
Applicant: Aaron Kadosh

Description: Proposed 1-story side addition (224 Sq.1t) , 1-story addition (169 Sq.ft) ;2™ story terrace (930

Sq.ft) , roof over deck (424 Sqg.ft) and wood shades (240 Sq.{t

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242
46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY

REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect on the environment, as
follows:

A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: June 27, 2024 Sergis /4. Waunas

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.
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Appendix B { p-
Short Environmental Assessment F J
T UL 15 2004
Instructions for Completing VILLAE;EEESFQ tFaRu:—rM
EE

LY PORT
Port 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor Is respons‘blg for the completion of Part 1. Ruponsrg

become part of the application for approval or finding, are subject to public review, and may-be spbject 49 further verification.
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. Ifadditional research or investigation wou(d be needed tofully
respond to any item, please answer gs thoroughly as possible based on current information, S S

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead sgency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 - Profect and Sponsor Information

TS R Y
L] £ WoodLERT N . TREEPT w{ |(920

+4{ By bﬁ%gm £ Fet+-Pook ovEnL YEOC A24 £ Ft+ WRAUGL
L 2 Hvloens ‘L?lﬁc.tb-t- 2 Mlz,tfﬁ%!g g ST D eme e Thas

200 45T OfER) TERMRE 43 e

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: . MAR 1[UTelephone: qt - NAS-K
[2erEt BNl ol SO SV OB A L oY
v FREEVLTT — o ot T

Address: .
q 1:. 1 : Zip Cod
City/PO: State; p Code:
Cia AL\ P Ny (7122
1. Does the propescd action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinafice, NO | YES
administrative rule, or regulation? I >L l

If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Pari 2. If no, continue to question 2. L

bl il
2. Does the proposed action require & permit, appraval or funding from any other povernmental Agency? NO | YES
If Yes, list agency(s) neme and permit or approval;

3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? acres
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? acres
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned

or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? actes

4. Check.all lend uses that accur on, adjoining and pear the proposed action.
Urban  [JRum! (non-ngriculture) r_u]lndusiﬁnl Commercial DResidential {suburban)

OJForest  [JAgriculture '&maﬁc [CJother (specify):
[rarkiend '

Page 1 of 4
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3. Isthe proposed actian, NO | YES | N/A
-8. A permitied use under the zoning regulations? ‘ ‘
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? | I
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant cheracter of the existing built or natural NO | YES
landscepe?
7. Ishe sile of the proposed sction lacated in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? NO | YES

If Yes, identify:

8. a. Will the proposed action resukt in @ substantial increase in traffic sbove present levels?

NO | YES

b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action?

c. Are any pedestrisn accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action?

9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements?
IFthe proposed ection will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:

10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply?
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? DNO m.YES]
If No, describe method for providing potable water:

L3 &

Z

11. Will the propased action connect 1o existing wastewaler utilities? / NO

[f Yes, does the existing system have capacily to provide service? DO@YES]

If No, describe method for providing wastewaler treatment: D
12. 8. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Hisloric NO

Places? K

b. Is the proposed action located in an archealogical sensitive area?

13. a, Does any portion of the site of the propased action, or lands edjoining the propased action, contain NO | YES

wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by & federu), state or local agency?

b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody end extent of =lterations in square feet or acres:

]

horeline orest gricultural/grasslands ly mid-successional

l4.§lify the typical habitat types that n, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:

Wetland m.lrban Duburban

15. Does the site of the proposed action contsin any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed NO | YES

by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? [ ]

16, Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO [YES

L]

17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? NO_| YES

If Yes,

8, Will storm water discharges flow to sdjacent properties? l&uf_‘hms D D
b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyunégs}'slcmi' dmofFand stoqn .

If Yes, briefly describe: - Np_ﬁ g B \
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I3, Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of NO | YES
, *Waler or other liquids (e.g. retention pand, waste lagoon, dam)?
{ If Yes; explain purpose and size: @ D
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining praperty been the location of an active or closed NC | YES
solid waste management facility?
{f Yes, describe; El D
20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoingor | NO | YES
completed) for hezardous waste?
Yes, deseribe; ﬂ I:I

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE

Signature:

Applicant/sponsor nfinge: A\ %‘\‘“W— Date: 5"" \qh%/
INESIN

-._/*frﬁ: \

Part 2 - Impact Assessment. The Lend Agency Is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part | and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise avaiiable 1o the reviewer, When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Haye my

responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the propoesed action?

No,or | Moderate
smali fo lorge
impact Impact
may
occur
I. Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations? D

2. Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?

3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

4. Wil the proposed action have an impact on the environmentel characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critjcal Eavironmental Area {CEA)?

5. Will the proposed action result in en adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walioway?

6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of encrgy end it falls to incorporate
reasonably available en conservation or renewable en opportunities?

7. Will the proposed ection impact existing:
&. public / private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

8. Will the proposed action impair the characler or quality of important historic, archaeological,
architectural or aesthetic resources? .

9. Will the proposed action result in an edverse change to natural resc cha e s ey
walerbodies, groundwaler, air quality, flore and fauna)? :

|
Page 3 of 4 |I




No,or | Moderate
small to lorge
impact impact
may may
oecur occur
10. Will the propesed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage
problems? I:I [:'
11, Will the proposed action create s hazard to environmental resources or human health?

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency Is responsible for the completion of Part 3, Forevery
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”, or if there is 8 need to explein why a particular
clement of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant edverse environmental impact, pleese complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts, Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency detfermined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be 3554 ,Wm i i i gpdurti
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Alsgiifnsider the poiential Tor sho
Y
b, RECEIVED

cumulative impacts,

&E JUL 15202

CLERK'S OFFICE
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Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
thatthe proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an

environmental impact statement is required.
Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis abave, end any supporting documentation,

that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts.

Name of Lead Agency Date

Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

Pape 4 of 4
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RBEBARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

l.l.AGE OF FREEPPORT, N.Y. APPLICATION NO.

CLERK'S Urri g

{\pplic\%fﬁonFTﬁ%T Erec

Filing Date

ﬁon of Buildings or Alterations

ﬁ*‘\-..; .. INPORTANT — Applicint to complete all items in sections: |, M, HI, IV, V
I AT (LOCATION} Y < - Am ptayan ﬁ'\:ﬁ"\ﬁe G
LOCATION et (Brr ot
OF serween_ LNCE A e K3 v AND :
Bu'LD'NG ICrom Stesnt) . Cron Strest) ‘
SECTION (O;l srock _) ‘]'7 LoT iﬁ_ Lovsize =\ ~ad
LI Y ) L W PSR

H. TYPE AND COST OF BUILDING — All applicants comptete Parts A - D

A. TYPE OF IMPROVEMENT
11 | New bhuilding

2 M Addiion-Atteration {11 residentiat,

snter numhar of naw housing unin "

B. PROPOSED OR EXI

RESIDENTLaL

WeX 1 Y [{124 i
|

EESNP\}TIAL Comul-u h-’n "Eg"
lnaunrln'l" alls ik f

|  Qna Famb

i
sdded, If nane-steta none 12t ) Two fami 18| | Office, Bawk Brtessienali

3 | | Swimming Paol 13 | Apastmenti Enter No. of Unite __ 19 | ) Biores, mercantiia
4 [ { Aepsir raplacamant) 14 I 1 Transtent .EFF.EPQPJ. Byl ;_IINI DEPT.ag | 1 Ghurch, othar religlous
5 | | Bulkhead {New, Repair) - ':":""'A o "m"'_' 38 | 1 Hoesital, 1nstitutional

or ! N
6 1 | Fonce '8 roge ar Accemory 224 Other - 3peci

1811 Othw.Specify
7 [ | Moving frelocetion) fp,b"—
€. COosT

10 TOTAL COST OF IMPROVEMENT % | 2'25 OO0

D. DESCRIPTION OF PROJECY 224 RTE
5)0g AODITIOV

y Wﬁﬁla@ﬁf { SO Ao 16964

+ oot ove L DECK. 424 &R FT+ ITE ol ATERIoN

W BamiGoM 2 MECRS + 2 KITTHENS wlbSu kS

t), IBENTIFICATION — To be completed by ail applicants

F

+ ¢ @REocE TPap E8+ 24D Sy %m |

TEL. NO,

NAME MAILING ADDRESS —~ Number, sisest, cliv snd state, Zip
. Agon _tio) \pood ©b. 241
Ownaer ar -~
iy Kepooh e ETL W 16S] baA-30t
2 s
Cantracior
a Wy _4 BE2EL [ oVE G
Architect or MMNS B ‘ % k):r .
| SaTtown a1 [[767 T24- 514
1V, OWNER - CONTRACTOR STATEMENT Y. FLOOD ZONE
Bullding perrit Is Issusd subject to the provisions of Section 57 of the Workman's Companation Law. IS PROJECT LOCATED WITHIN
Workmen's Compsnsation Certificate No, Compeny Exp. Oate :IADZEASAGDNZISEE?FLOOD
Cantractor YES NO.
or Owner IF YES, WHICH ZONE? _____
{Pring
Address IS PROJECT TO REPAIR
Phons FLOOD DAMAGE?
YES, NO
Seate of New York
uniy of Nasssu : PROJECT DESCRIPTION
Mﬂ:ﬂﬁlm_ﬂtl'_uu dufy sworn, says they /’L& s the conwactor or Total/First Fir \ %q.
(Prlnt) {He or Bha) Square Feet (1}
ownar of the sbavs mantloned buliding, That the Itenw of the shove spplication slio the mIl_nlnd con of wald building or af-
tartion, 1s correct 1o the bast of /77 S L Upper Firs

rodge and betlef and sgrees ta conform to ali appllcable laws of this
QS W W W

ile ma Liask

90
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COMPLY WITH
ORIGINAL NOTES

Strike out
inapplicable
phrase

Stare whether
applicant is owner,
lessee, or has oplion
or contract. If other
than owner, slale
briefly terms of
agreement.

Obtain reason for
demial from
Department of
Buildings.

Describe by
construction and
number of stories. {f
none, so state.

Sinte noture of use of
praperty. If a
business, give briel
description.

Describe fully and
clearly the use
desired.

Strike out whichever
word is not
applicable. Follow
language in
ordinance.

Refer where possibic
10 paragraphs and
section by numbers.

BB ARD GF NPPEAI{S OF THE VILLAGE OF FREEPORT h

."W% e ; . t Fn the Matter >_

- AT E e, Sey
\
A}

PECENIED 3|

JUL 1520244 | : SECLZL_BLK.lﬂ LOT. (D?;A’

1 S

chee v tLE {,

the Apphcanon of

To The Board of Appeals of the Village of Freeport, New York _/ Index No.

The application of AMZOM K‘ﬂmbH \ 47 \kﬂ);)olfﬂ’ Mf WW\‘, N"I

respectfully states and alleges:

1. That the applicant (resides at) (has its principal office for the conducting of its business at)

90 Horoz fK\W- Cantupl \6UP, N |17202

2

. That the premises affected by this application is located at Land Map of Nassau County

|47 Wopelefr MWe. ﬁm TN [S20)  Sec. Q2 Bik. L T] Lotes) DA

and that the interest which the applicant has in the property concerned is that of
\JALIANE. @F REQUIZEL TMDS  AhD PARKIND
SPPACES \
Dopear Doz
3. That (thc applicant) (the applicant’s duly authorized on or about the

l?- day of p& J;t 2025’, filed in the office of the Department of Buildings of the Village of

- “Freeport, New York, an application for a Building Permit. Documents filed with said application were

as follows:

PPopesn | 510y sive feviTion (2045)+ {wmpy fepinow (109 SEY+ 22 5wy
Tonepce(4305.F )+ RerFouen. Decr(4pASE) +WepD Sthges (2405 %)
4. That on or about the /.)_1 day of JUNE , 20 QA‘ the Department of Buildings denied said

application; upon information and belief that the reason for said denial was as follows: ______

\hLbeE DROIOANCE. 20 -bA Guiomity Pegp +Viliase ORdivoniE
2y 240 REQD TAuns +NILLLOE 00D NANE 2o - 112 gy Prking Gte>

5. That the nature of the improvements now upon said premises is as follows:

C pamprepl Business

6. That said premises are now being used as follows: CQMM’E/D-U M/ %US INESS

7. That the applicant seeks authority to make use of said premises as follows:

Thice out T

8. Upon information and belief that a (permit) (variance) for such use may be granted by this Board by
virtue of the following sections of the said Zoning Code of The Village of Freeport or statutes of the
State of New York __(C (ID¥ N~ = A

Cobg YO - QAD
X%, 210~ 17

9. That the following is a statement of other factual information deemed pertinent by the applicant. If the

application involves a subdivision of property, describe the existing property:

NYAN




Irn:lor: space is 10. That the grounds for this a plicati re as follows:
needed annex . & ~—
. . C_ OMMERL 44 BosiNpes
sheet and refer 10 it — | B LI L i

here with following
words: “See annexed
statement which is 11. That any deed restrictipps running with the land prohibiting the desired use are as follows: o i
made a pan hereof.™ M J

Save opimions for the

hearing,

IF on-conformiteg 12. That (the applicant has made no previous application to this Board for the authority sought herein)

use s claimed, set

forth uses made of {upon information and belicfa previous apptication was made for the sume or similar authority

5::::;5;“"‘1 dates sought herein and denied by this Bourd, but that this application contains facts not alleged or shown
chronolagical order, in any previous preceding before this Board).

WHEREFORE, the applicant respectfully prays that the authority sou hepéim e pranted.
Dated: :‘_U (./\"I ?) , 20 M . ¢ =

BY:
ITS:

If this verification is
made by an officer of
A corporation or &n State of New York )

Associalion or by a County of Nassau ) ss:
legol representative of

an estate, his name

and office should be The applicant . med in the foregoing ap[Iicmiun, being duly sworn, depose and say that

c;'-.ﬁ::gi:':rd an the | read the foregoing application subscribed by and know the contents thercof; and that
the same is true to P own knowledge except as to the matters therein stated 10 be alleged on
information and belief, and that as to those matters M}l_ﬁ_m:believc w be iy
{_{\ '
Sworn to before me this BFJ dg J..;! _" .
e e RO _f.'.f'.d:f.‘.‘
or_Jul 1 L. — VP A PETER MODIC \
S / N AN rorary rusLc, STATE OF HEW YORK \
o & E= Lol JUALIFIED IN QU
Notary Public AN REG, ND1MOAR00472 .y N
T S LIANM A MA 8, 2047 h
Nosaporamt-nm it bt o SRR o)

Notice

Conflict of Interest
I have read Section 809 of the General Municipal Law conceming disclosure of an
are no conflicts in respect to this application requiring disclosure.

0l %TUO .20 2
“v\ﬂnk Year

Affidavit of Owner
To be completed only if the owner is not the applicant.

State of New York )
County of Nassau) ss:

1 A'IWO N KP(DQSH' being duly sworn, depose and say:

That he/she (the owner of \A NOOD dlC—FT (is the A = of
' T, N IS )
. _. the property concerned is correct to the best of the knowledge of

deponent -}

That the owner M@N ) SH consents to the granting of the authority sou

Swom to before me this 3#"&

in the above appli

PETER MODICA,

4 =\ NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
"t QUALIFIED IN QUEENS COUNTY
4 REG. #01M04096472
MY COMM, EX
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_ (PER 2020 RESIDENTAL CODE OF MEW YORK STATE) i
Pk doars
JOINT BESCRIPTION NUMBER OF brfupiomptniog pdyrii-tgu gy
R o or couuton riaus [P STACNE ST e L LT e -
F R oA M I MN wowl 12177 M ot screnn vt et cnate L - [
1 BLOCKING BETWEEN CEILNG JOISTS OR = = e st <129 £
10P PLATE RAFTERS TO CODE anal YSIS : e e {
3 TOE HAIL TR i
ooy, LFue =
2 CEILING JOIST TO TOP PLATE T . Armderiticd=Sage Famdy Drtsched EE Bl ——
PER JOIST TOE NAIL BEFLECHCE STAMDARDS, T

3 CEILING JOIST MOT ATTACHED T Bigny ere ¥ Camphance min 2020 Reskamiid Cod

IER PARTIIONS (SEE SECTIONS REC2 3 1 RECE AL 3184 ol St ’ e

TABLE RBOZ S 19)) ZIab FACE NAL e () fryrAcdl

Muex 20 oot i

4. CEWING JOIST ATTACHED TO PAR g a0 s omme: 4a ot

" ALLE] oomg. n pst

[HEEL JOT) [SEE SECTIONS R8023. ;s%;rsrszn AND il FACE NAIL v=leg -

ABLE RBO2.5.1{9}] . RBOZ 5 1] Aot 35 g gand, soe BIDGE TENSIOM STRAP. CONNECTION DETAI,
1% n‘n F ]
5. COLLAR TIE TO RAFTER T o 31 ATION WA/ £l
6. RAFTER © Fi0d EACH RAFTER DO Lt ERAMING DETANL AD PATH/FLQOR
OR ROOF TRUSS TO PLATE = IR JC ST L/ 1m0 Fl
! ! NAILS ON ON
3104 S iahio mu?. RAMIN Al
ON OPPOSITE SIDE OF ENERGY NOTES
17 _rooF_rarTeRs © SR RIER TS 1 Coouetims orw wa0d w 10 3 n RIPLE
O RIDGE. VALLEY OR HIP 7 +- e e R L T e
ROOF RAFTER TO 2-INCH RIDGE BEAM HIP RAFTERS; OF 3104 = I e g e s 4 STUD (1) e comme
E MAIL, seor barrier {pEmeoncs rotng of 1O el 1 WAl B # a0
+ A e "_‘:“ wete of thormal In e Ctcaed 6 e it
rdavs siding dourn shal mge =
z1ea | EnD A oy a s AR el bl e %+ ™Ry 3
WA L L F R A 2 | ey fodl of doot aren Fale of 0% &7 por d b
M I NG | A Stiht st sholl Rave o mmam . B © 3
8. STUD TO STUD {NOT AT BRACED WALL PANELS) - Y mm’:’:‘?.:’?;‘?:":‘: s SIUPSON HOUS il I E
L ol -

9. STUD TO STUD AND ABUTHING STUDS TERESTI 24 0C. FACE NAIL o 150-200 T 48 fows snas nane Ut pect b grembinfuria \ o Ll-8]9

WALL CORNERS (AT BRACED AT INTERESTING M ,....m"“'.u by Progiocen M have 1ght- “ia =

= WaLL PANELS) L] 15 QC FACE NALL e eIy eI o menanic i

BUILT-UP HEADER (2° 70 2° HEADER WITH J5- SPACER} , Dnides e e R 5 i a * ?
169 1670 ¢ EACH EDGE . ke, DL JOICL T DL IEC s I A PORCH EA
T CONTNOOUS READER TG STU0 FACE NAIL e ’z"':é_"""'u“‘”?":;"r mused o requred by code RAFTER/TQPF PLAT H Tor W 1}
12 70P PLATE 70 T0F PLATE .8d TOE NAL 13 m:.‘i:m’m:.‘.‘.:.‘:."" ety bt sn4 NNECTION Al LONNECTION DETAIL . 7% ¢ BoLT X u
W | vwoc raceRaL S s S T S e T g §
FACE NAIL ON EACH I ]
1 A
3. TOP PLATE TO TOP PLATE, AT END JOINTS ersa (SL?EMOUFH Ego_ JOINT TAIR /RAILIN A1 e W, 4 % b i Eﬂ
4" Lap SAFFTY GILASS REQUIREMENTS s . [ -8
SPLICE LENGTH €ACH LUTTY GLASS ROWAED AT THE FOLLGWHG 5 < £ 522 H 's
LDCATONY: & N 1 ~

T4 BOTTON PLATE 10 JOIST. RIM JOIST, BAND JOIST OR SIDE OF END JOINT) L s gemma v oy ser g . T | 2 5 "'n.'-l'i«

BLOCKING (NOT AT BRACED WALL PANELS) 18a 150G FACE NAL § e ¥ T weiey @ s, 15, g o4 slawm coum : : EoL 332

{15 BoTTON PLATE 10 01 Say bdine pane of geve Kb g1 ovs gresr tan 90 30 40 g‘ 3

BLOCKING {AT BRACED Wi m.'i' iy D ST OR 2d | @enwoc o B T ':b / M B 33‘3%

e

16. TGP GR BOTIOM FLATE T0 STUD FACE NALL § R e e - - 0 § 2 dgy

| | TOE NAIL ] :‘“:'a;l:: ond londngs vt 30" herzonisty of o é S 9 5 £

17 7oP FLA 2184 e T DOLS HOT APPLY F IHE BOTTOM EDCE 3 1713 g ¢

17 T0P BLATES, LAPS AT CORNERS AND TNTERGECTIONS i END HAIL GLASS 1S WORT TWAN 60" ABOVE THE FLEOR - z 5

.‘-B' 1* BRACE TO EACH STUD AND PLATE 2164 FACE HAIL ] % "]

119, 17s6" SHEATHING TO EACH BEARING 284 FACE NAIL ASPHALT ROOF SHINGLE NOJES 4'-0" 70 12'-0° B

3 = | 28d L Awhal
0. 1°X5" AND WIDER SHEATHING 1O EAGH BEARING - Parguhe Sy e oy 8 et of S5 0228 "
; .
FLQOoOR ErAL L o e s v et v e - 14
FR A MING siorres, b, w copver Wk be slmnited stest, _— ] »
21 JOIST 10 SHL, TOP PLATE OR GIRDER = L ot ot rocnog o o oo 4
T — - A LR
22 i ST G SO, O BLOCKRG Y0 UL O 0P L e Iy o N b o it
. FRAMING BELOW 8d Py For nerad wppRestions, sigtat reaf mingen il be secsd L0 frricry
23, 1°X6" SUBFLOOR OR LESS 1O EACH JOIST 284 cem s "......"“:T-‘.'.:":';'.:.(: T T Btiron PORCH/RA IRDER CONNECTION
- o T
24 2" SUBFLOOR TO JONST OR GRIDER FALZE NAIL :..." :.'m E;,".:.: n..;.-'"‘.,. 'Lﬂ.(u:lzr b ninge 5 - |.|.l
75 2° PLANMS (PLANK AND BEAM —FLDOR AND ROOF) il i o fdecens HEADER TE_DOwN DET2NS 0
2164 EACH EARING. GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOQTES
26 BAND OR RIM JOIST 50 JOIST FAGE MAIL ST P ——— " \1 -~ ¥
3-18d END MAIL Ao s du ek e L e e S ¥ ll.ll'll -
204 :‘Sﬂ_ EACH LATER AS Wapectins, corldicaion ::7:.‘: Wl astam and avonge for ol ncﬂ:m EA‘ ——J rd [9 ’% ul
27 BunT- - 1 . LLOWS: 327 95 T M oo . SIDE | ki =t
LT-UP GIRDERS ANG BEAMS. 27 LUMBER LAYERS 27 Top AND- BOTTOM el saasos [oits e aimea o e R s |l m g g 3 TE
AND E1. 1 Comerste oy - SMPSON ABL e 8
AGGERED besn designet Ih occordnee min AC 844 ] e
2200 FACE NAIL AT ENOS | e e Al T e i FOST BASE v P
28 LE AND AT wesnmentatont of ALI-301-16 “Spaclations for & Gl Ol e DG I 5] oy
DGER STRIP SUPPORTING JGISTS R RAFTERS Al EACH SPLKCE 000 k' et et e S T o8 58 Beisnge” - g . Z Al
5 Y189 AT EACH JOIST e e e e e e e I DL Ao e DR B0 A £ Qg
, oR |  mre— [y e A O F <2
120 BRIDGING 70 JoIgT - | PRAFTER. FACE WAL LTl D LI e P A0 T LI S IRV —r—— 4x4 POST CONNECTION = 7 ™ 5' ] .Ea
104 EACH END, TOE NAIL 3 uersetem 226" WPOO_CAP, —— L re 2 i hH D
mi grdes (ML) sbal b lgminaled veteet | = 2"x4” TOP RAl o i d) R
:ZDGES HTERMEDIATE A :d 3.:00 P, s marufoctered by TRUS+JOISE :"-:'LE"' Ut il x4 z it 'D'EIHLS <I 6 .‘,:J
3. % - 5 INCH.) | SUPPORTS Qo ms ramd ol oz, e porid st = POST 0 4 EQOTING DETAIL SECOND FLOOR
o % 60 (SUBFLDOR, WALL), Bd (ROOF) 6 o v e e T Py 2az BLusTeRs ND_FLOOR ] s
LoW- = || 12 s ‘"ﬂ'ﬂ'm'umulsmm..ﬂ,“._'”.u_ L] 05 ac HEARWA H WH , °0 ‘ s
P - 1% L 6 12 e ot o Brottin of 27ea” BOTT. RAL [/
. i £r - i "

F - i [ o B g T o S i Bt 1 s T an REQUIREMENTS FOR WOOD ST ' o
e - T e o gt A pRcne PANEL WALL SHEATHING RUCTIRAL : o~
Rt > = N TRU 15 et woroved. ¢ THRUL, TUF 0 16 O b H
) 'Fflﬁioi«aémaﬂ ,EELLU:OW - netch ok drloetory e eurven mossude Geecturs by etcartance v o sots Lt / ot W PR = - USED TO RESIST * he
. S 12, The Eontroc - — -
Do [ SIRCTURAL. CELULOSC . B T T T - i 1 Toy. N iu:grskoT e (PER 2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE} o ;

: 7 o G Comairiion 48 18 e it o oo =3 DJ @ POST :

35, K GYPSUM S| e . e e e e o il A. SIDE vl &

. HEATHING TR/ RPyze0 Roo 1 TH-$740 fr clfeston cd/er babuclions ot v e b Gl o 6°6" ., PS0N A NIMUM COMMON HAIL | SMINGMUM WOOD | MINSMUM PANEL tea | ULTIMATE DESIGH 4
2 o resoanvbml, BE& MAXIMUM
36. & GYPSUM SHEATHING T* "1y GALVANIZEDTHOOFHG: " 7 } s ¥ for e Conpemncer of M ooty POSTS @ 6 POST BASE ElA i NOMINAL WALL STYD SPACING | WIND SPEED {mph) L Ygl 3
o g &5 :
| WoOD . STEUL & 3 LA ;--..:.'.'1: gronge for mpsretn af the Comrustion ek 10 s ac. SIZE | PENETRATION(in) RATING "chi?«iEsLs(in) SPACING(in) [epoEs TFiELD WIND EXPOSURE - 3 - .
UR AL BanN 3 L wrig ALY proviurs Noated hars = " ) - T} E
h OMBEIN AT pririiiois Bucs b o ol redscesnel platen and 0.C.} [(0.L) H 3
SUBFLOOR UNDBER % 1SN hot doped quoraied o omieas dtiet b 64 s 8 c ] 1 [

| P .- IS ¢ ER A s : 24/0 % | =

[37 % AND LESs O 318 f e e - s il s | 12 | 140 | 115 |10 b A o (& fﬁ

G : a4 55 ! TS 23 24/18 %o ‘2*; $ 12 | 170 [ 140 [ 335 LS.J..I % (e _%

T 8d =0 ECBESS WINDOW SCHEDULE (ALt SLFFPING BOOMS) 2 3

T - ] i e - e 12 [ va0 [ s [Ti0 | o ||l Q¥ s ?u.. " {5!

- = 1) ol 3 EOCM HANE EEOD CLEAY DPTRMONG :
. - < 4% 6 1 = BRSPS (A7) - g s 4 -
SEE TABLE “RB02:3(1} N HC..FOR ALTERMATEFASTENING R : 2 :: P TADLE ™ 3 T 07 N g iﬁ S § £
AR M. SIEOH0 R AN 4nD GECORAMAT DEMAN ’
e ¥ & e NNECTION DETAS T s seean b B A |
- 5 wao | erpot | rewoon. s T 10 DArAGE PRIt [ e
) ? i e o L o o R e TP R B | i il
J 5 o
!
X i
20 I} w w - . S - -;cn ry 5
=B -

Ek i e Mo &k 3".’.\4 (X" I3
H



	ZBA Application - 66 Sagamore Street
	ZBA Application - 146 Westside Avenue
	ZBA Application - 54 Morton Ave
	ZBA Application - 20 Mayfair Court
	ZBA Application - 112 Archer Street
	112 Archer St - Letter of Denial  Neg Dec.pdf
	LETTER OF DENIAL
	Notice
	X   Negative Declaration       Positive Declaration
	This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental



	ZBA Application - 147 Woodcleft Avenue

